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April 22-29, 2022 | Canyons - Valencia, CA
ICON KEY:  CCC A  CCC B  SoCal Auto

2022 Western Conference Prelims and Championships

Filter by Team

W: 3.2Men's 100 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Will Davis Sophomore Moorpark 10.62  10

2 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 10.64  8

3 Connor Prichard Sophomore Cuesta 10.89 6

4 Matthew Staples Freshman Santa Barbara 10.92 5

5 Colin Quinn Freshman Moorpark 10.93 4

6 Jahbari Fraser Freshman Moorpark 10.96 3

7 Semaj Freeman Freshman Canyons 11.11 2

8 Taiten McKiver Freshman Santa Monica 11.12 1
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Top↑Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 10.80

2 Colin Quinn Freshman Moorpark 11.00

3 Will Davis Sophomore Moorpark 11.05

4 Matthew Staples Freshman Santa Barbara 11.12

5 Jahbari Fraser Freshman Moorpark 11.17

6 Taiten McKiver Freshman Santa Monica 11.18

7 Semaj Freeman Freshman Canyons 11.25

8 Connor Prichard Sophomore Cuesta 11.27

9 Anthony Brown Freshman Allan Hancock 11.28

10 Syre Lewis Freshman Allan Hancock 11.29

11 Julian Gibson Sophomore Ventura 11.31

12 Kory Bacon Freshman Canyons 11.32

13 Matthew Williams Freshman West Los Angeles 11.37

14 Ethan Figlio Freshman Ventura 11.40

15 Jacob Mounmanivong Freshman BakersWeld 11.46

16 Joseph Thornton Freshman West Los Angeles 11.49

17 Simon Sampson Freshman Canyons 11.52

18 Elijah Clark Freshman Allan Hancock 11.53

19 Kyaire Orihu Freshman West Los Angeles 11.58

20 Osiris Smith Freshman Allan Hancock 11.60

21 Ryan Dunkleberger Freshman Moorpark 11.61

22 Hollis Hill III Freshman Santa Monica 11.63

23 Jorge Avalos Freshman Allan Hancock 11.65

24 Jaylen Cole Freshman BakersWeld 11.74

25 Tyree Conner Freshman Antelope Valley 11.81

26 Lavell Bailey Sophomore Canyons 11.86

27 Owen Strunk Freshman Canyons 11.87

28 Constantine Pappas Freshman Moorpark 11.90

29 Damiane Muro Freshman BakersWeld 11.91

30 Ethan Schwesinger Freshman Moorpark 11.91

31 Zac Hernandez Freshman Cuesta 11.95

32 Gordon Powell Freshman BakersWeld 11.96

33 Makuochukwu Ene Freshman Antelope Valley 12.04

34 Kanan Thummar Sophomore Moorpark 12.05

35 Malikk Kennedy   Allan Hancock 12.10

36 Aiden Bermudez Freshman Moorpark 12.10

37 Jacob Burr Freshman Allan Hancock 12.11

38 Jeremy Fitzsimmons Freshman Santa Barbara 12.19

39 Lucas Da Cunah Freshman Santa Monica 12.22

40 Jayden Cole Freshman BakersWeld 12.29

41 Anthony Stewart Freshman Canyons 12.34

42 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 12.58

43 Micaiah Noah Freshman West Los Angeles 12.60

Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Colin Quinn Freshman Moorpark 11.00

4 Matthew Staples Freshman Santa Barbara 11.12

6 Taiten McKiver Freshman Santa Monica 11.18

12 Kory Bacon Freshman Canyons 11.32

15 Jacob Mounmanivong Freshman BakersWeld 11.46

17 Simon Sampson Freshman Canyons 11.52

19 Kyaire Orihu Freshman West Los Angeles 11.58

21 Ryan Dunkleberger Freshman Moorpark 11.61

Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Will Davis Sophomore Moorpark 11.05

7 Semaj Freeman Freshman Canyons 11.25

8 Connor Prichard Sophomore Cuesta 11.27

10 Syre Lewis Freshman Allan Hancock 11.29

14 Ethan Figlio Freshman Ventura 11.40

16 Joseph Thornton Freshman West Los Angeles 11.49

24 Jaylen Cole Freshman BakersWeld 11.74
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Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 10.80

5 Jahbari Fraser Freshman Moorpark 11.17

9 Anthony Brown Freshman Allan Hancock 11.28

11 Julian Gibson Sophomore Ventura 11.31

13 Matthew Williams Freshman West Los Angeles 11.37

18 Elijah Clark Freshman Allan Hancock 11.53

20 Osiris Smith Freshman Allan Hancock 11.60

Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

22 Hollis Hill III Freshman Santa Monica 11.63

26 Lavell Bailey Sophomore Canyons 11.86

27 Owen Strunk Freshman Canyons 11.87

28 Constantine Pappas Freshman Moorpark 11.90

31 Zac Hernandez Freshman Cuesta 11.95

32 Gordon Powell Freshman BakersWeld 11.96

33 Makuochukwu Ene Freshman Antelope Valley 12.04

Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 5

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

23 Jorge Avalos Freshman Allan Hancock 11.65

25 Tyree Conner Freshman Antelope Valley 11.81

29 Damiane Muro Freshman BakersWeld 11.91

30 Ethan Schwesinger Freshman Moorpark 11.91

35 Malikk Kennedy   Allan Hancock 12.10

36 Aiden Bermudez Freshman Moorpark 12.10

40 Jayden Cole Freshman BakersWeld 12.29

Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 6

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

34 Kanan Thummar Sophomore Moorpark 12.05

37 Jacob Burr Freshman Allan Hancock 12.11

38 Jeremy Fitzsimmons Freshman Santa Barbara 12.19

39 Lucas Da Cunah Freshman Santa Monica 12.22

41 Anthony Stewart Freshman Canyons 12.34

42 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 12.58

43 Micaiah Noah Freshman West Los Angeles 12.60

W: 5.3Men's 200 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Nicholas Balint Freshman Moorpark 21.91 10

2 Connor Prichard Sophomore Cuesta 22.04 8

3 Will Davis Sophomore Moorpark 22.11 6

4 Matthew Staples Freshman Santa Barbara 22.21 5

5 Taiten McKiver Freshman Santa Monica 22.44 4

6 Jordon Smith Freshman West Los Angeles 23.11 3

7 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 23.86 2
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Top↑Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Nicholas Balint Freshman Moorpark 21.95

2 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 22.14

3 Jordon Smith Freshman West Los Angeles 22.18

4 Connor Prichard Sophomore Cuesta 22.31

5 Colin Quinn Freshman Moorpark 22.35

6 Matthew Staples Freshman Santa Barbara 22.35

7 Will Davis Sophomore Moorpark 22.52

8 Taiten McKiver Freshman Santa Monica 22.59

9 Aidan Mosley Freshman Santa Barbara 22.61

10 Joseph Thornton Freshman West Los Angeles 22.64

11 Jahbari Fraser Freshman Moorpark 22.69

12 Julian Gibson Sophomore Ventura 22.88

13 Isaiah Martinez Spence Freshman Ventura 22.91

14 Evan Schweitzer Sophomore Cuesta 23.01

15 Angel Gomez Freshman Ventura 23.04

16 Kyaire Orihu Freshman West Los Angeles 23.08

17 Orion Naulls Freshman West Los Angeles 23.14

18 Matthew Williams Freshman West Los Angeles 23.15

19 Jacob Mounmanivong Freshman BakersWeld 23.21

20 Dashawn Haskin Freshman West Los Angeles 23.23

21 Ethan Figlio Freshman Ventura 23.24

22 Elijah Clark Freshman Allan Hancock 23.28

23 Hollis Hill III Freshman Santa Monica 23.33

24 Kory Bacon Freshman Canyons 23.36

25 Jacob Spellman Freshman West Los Angeles 23.36

26 Osiris Smith Freshman Allan Hancock 23.55

27 Makuochukwu Ene Freshman Antelope Valley 23.55

28 Matthew Hunt Freshman Santa Monica 23.64

29 Simon Sampson Freshman Canyons 23.66

30 Zach Holland Sophomore Cuesta 23.80

31 Ryan Dunkleberger Freshman Moorpark 23.82

32 Mikaili Bankhead Freshman Antelope Valley 23.85

33 Zac Hernandez Freshman Cuesta 24.04

34 Jaylen Cole Freshman BakersWeld 24.05

35 Owen Strunk Freshman Canyons 24.09

36 Aiden Bermudez Freshman Moorpark 24.10

37 Gabriel Schafer Freshman Santa Monica 24.19

38 Tyree Conner Freshman Antelope Valley 24.24

39 Damiane Muro Freshman BakersWeld 24.31

40 Andres Mendez Freshman Santa Monica 24.43

41 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 24.52

42 Ethan Schwesinger Freshman Moorpark 24.59

43 Lucas Da Cunah Freshman Santa Monica 25.03

44 Kanan Thummar Sophomore Moorpark 25.10

45 Jeremy Fitzsimmons Freshman Santa Barbara 25.17

46 Jacob Carbajal Sophomore Moorpark 25.19

47 Micaiah Noah Freshman West Los Angeles 25.71

48 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 25.91

49 Joe Lopez Vasquez Freshman Antelope Valley 26.12

50 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 28.78
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Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Nicholas Balint Freshman Moorpark 21.95

6 Matthew Staples Freshman Santa Barbara 22.35

10 Joseph Thornton Freshman West Los Angeles 22.64

12 Julian Gibson Sophomore Ventura 22.88

19 Jacob Mounmanivong Freshman BakersWeld 23.21

29 Simon Sampson Freshman Canyons 23.66

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 22.14

5 Colin Quinn Freshman Moorpark 22.35

7 Will Davis Sophomore Moorpark 22.52

13 Isaiah Martinez Spence Freshman Ventura 22.91

14 Evan Schweitzer Sophomore Cuesta 23.01

20 Dashawn Haskin Freshman West Los Angeles 23.23

22 Elijah Clark Freshman Allan Hancock 23.28

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Jordon Smith Freshman West Los Angeles 22.18

4 Connor Prichard Sophomore Cuesta 22.31

8 Taiten McKiver Freshman Santa Monica 22.59

9 Aidan Mosley Freshman Santa Barbara 22.61

15 Angel Gomez Freshman Ventura 23.04

16 Kyaire Orihu Freshman West Los Angeles 23.08

18 Matthew Williams Freshman West Los Angeles 23.15

21 Ethan Figlio Freshman Ventura 23.24

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

11 Jahbari Fraser Freshman Moorpark 22.69

17 Orion Naulls Freshman West Los Angeles 23.14

24 Kory Bacon Freshman Canyons 23.36

25 Jacob Spellman Freshman West Los Angeles 23.36

28 Matthew Hunt Freshman Santa Monica 23.64

30 Zach Holland Sophomore Cuesta 23.80

31 Ryan Dunkleberger Freshman Moorpark 23.82

38 Tyree Conner Freshman Antelope Valley 24.24

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 5

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

23 Hollis Hill III Freshman Santa Monica 23.33

26 Osiris Smith Freshman Allan Hancock 23.55

27 Makuochukwu Ene Freshman Antelope Valley 23.55

32 Mikaili Bankhead Freshman Antelope Valley 23.85

34 Jaylen Cole Freshman BakersWeld 24.05

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 6

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

33 Zac Hernandez Freshman Cuesta 24.04

35 Owen Strunk Freshman Canyons 24.09

36 Aiden Bermudez Freshman Moorpark 24.10

37 Gabriel Schafer Freshman Santa Monica 24.19

39 Damiane Muro Freshman BakersWeld 24.31

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 7

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

40 Andres Mendez Freshman Santa Monica 24.43

41 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 24.52

42 Ethan Schwesinger Freshman Moorpark 24.59

44 Kanan Thummar Sophomore Moorpark 25.10

45 Jeremy Fitzsimmons Freshman Santa Barbara 25.17

46 Jacob Carbajal Sophomore Moorpark 25.19

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 8

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

43 Lucas Da Cunah Freshman Santa Monica 25.03

47 Micaiah Noah Freshman West Los Angeles 25.71

48 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 25.91

49 Joe Lopez Vasquez Freshman Antelope Valley 26.12

50 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 28.78

Top↑Men's 400 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Aidan Mosley Freshman Santa Barbara 48.38  10

2 Jordon Smith Freshman West Los Angeles 48.44  8

3 Nicholas Balint Freshman Moorpark 48.61 6

4 Isaiah Martinez Spence Freshman Ventura 49.31 5

5 Christopher Victoria Freshman BakersWeld 49.58 4

6 Dashawn Haskin Freshman West Los Angeles 49.96 3

7 Layne Buck Freshman Canyons 50.08 2

8 Demetris Morgan Freshman BakersWeld 51.43 1
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Top↑Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Nicholas Balint Freshman Moorpark 49.12

2 Jordon Smith Freshman West Los Angeles 49.36

3 Aidan Mosley Freshman Santa Barbara 49.59

4 Christopher Victoria Freshman BakersWeld 49.77

5 Dashawn Haskin Freshman West Los Angeles 50.34

6 Matthew Hunt Freshman Santa Monica 50.55

7 Isaiah Martinez Spence Freshman Ventura 50.67

8 Layne Buck Freshman Canyons 50.84

9 Demetris Morgan Freshman BakersWeld 51.01

10 Jacob Spellman Freshman West Los Angeles 51.03

11 Evan Schweitzer Sophomore Cuesta 51.16

12 Jayson Garcia Freshman Allan Hancock 51.31

13 Roland Gandy Freshman BakersWeld 51.60

14 Alak Fryt Freshman Santa Barbara 52.28

15 Orion Naulls Freshman West Los Angeles 52.67

16 Tavious Jenkins Freshman Canyons 53.41

17 Angel Gomez Freshman Ventura 53.56

18 Mikaili Bankhead Freshman Antelope Valley 53.82

19 Zach Holland Sophomore Cuesta 54.48

20 Joseph Serna Freshman BakersWeld 55.71

21 Andres Mendez Freshman Santa Monica 55.80

22 Joe Lopez Vasquez Freshman Antelope Valley 58.27

23 Angelo Burrell Sophomore West Los Angeles 59.77

24 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 1:02.30

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Jordon Smith Freshman West Los Angeles 49.36

5 Dashawn Haskin Freshman West Los Angeles 50.34

6 Matthew Hunt Freshman Santa Monica 50.55

11 Evan Schweitzer Sophomore Cuesta 51.16

14 Alak Fryt Freshman Santa Barbara 52.28

19 Zach Holland Sophomore Cuesta 54.48

21 Andres Mendez Freshman Santa Monica 55.80

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Aidan Mosley Freshman Santa Barbara 49.59

7 Isaiah Martinez Spence Freshman Ventura 50.67

8 Layne Buck Freshman Canyons 50.84

13 Roland Gandy Freshman BakersWeld 51.60

15 Orion Naulls Freshman West Los Angeles 52.67

20 Joseph Serna Freshman BakersWeld 55.71

23 Angelo Burrell Sophomore West Los Angeles 59.77

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Nicholas Balint Freshman Moorpark 49.12

4 Christopher Victoria Freshman BakersWeld 49.77

9 Demetris Morgan Freshman BakersWeld 51.01

10 Jacob Spellman Freshman West Los Angeles 51.03

12 Jayson Garcia Freshman Allan Hancock 51.31

16 Tavious Jenkins Freshman Canyons 53.41

17 Angel Gomez Freshman Ventura 53.56

18 Mikaili Bankhead Freshman Antelope Valley 53.82

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

22 Joe Lopez Vasquez Freshman Antelope Valley 58.27

24 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 1:02.30

Top↑Men's 800 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Shannon Turner Sophomore Glendale 1:55.60 10

2 Drake Henson Sophomore BakersWeld 1:56.41 8

3 Nathan Torres Sophomore West Los Angeles 1:56.79 6

4 Balmore Montes   Santa Monica 1:57.94 5

5 Rayce Walton Freshman Santa Barbara 1:59.59 4

6 Julius Largaespada Freshman Glendale 1:59.94 3

7 Marcus Fehlman Freshman Moorpark 2:00.46 2

Top↑Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries
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PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Roberto Morales Freshman Glendale 1:57.21

2 Shannon Turner Sophomore Glendale 1:57.28

3 Drake Henson Sophomore BakersWeld 1:58.05

4 Julius Largaespada Freshman Glendale 1:58.26

5 Marcus Fehlman Freshman Moorpark 1:58.49

6 Nathan Torres Sophomore West Los Angeles 1:58.77

7 Balmore Montes   Santa Monica 1:59.09

8 Matthew Hunt Freshman Santa Monica 1:59.22

9 Rayce Walton Freshman Santa Barbara 1:59.48

10 Luis Juarez Freshman Glendale 1:59.62

11 Wyatt Tack Freshman Moorpark 2:00.49

12 Jacob Spellman Freshman West Los Angeles 2:01.50

13 Gabriel Schafer Freshman Santa Monica 2:01.76

14 Kevin Vasquez Freshman Glendale 2:01.98

15 Alex Canales Freshman Ventura 2:02.64

16 Matthew Russell Freshman Moorpark 2:02.82

17 Ethan Land Sophomore Moorpark 2:03.76

18 Tucker Lawrence Meyer Sophomore West Los Angeles 2:04.51

19 Nicholas Williams Freshman Moorpark 2:04.55

20 Felix Brietbach Freshman Canyons 2:06.65

21 Nick Serrano Freshman Glendale 2:07.09

22 Noah Castro Freshman Ventura 2:07.58

23 Misael Gutierrez Freshman BakersWeld 2:07.80

24 Juan Cadena Sophomore BakersWeld 2:08.56

25 Edgar Merlos Freshman BakersWeld 2:08.65

26 Luis Diaz Freshman Allan Hancock 2:08.71

27 Juan Palma Freshman BakersWeld 2:08.88

28 Angel Pimental Freshman BakersWeld 2:09.07

29 Adolfo Escudero-Mendoza Freshman BakersWeld 2:09.61

30 David Martinez Freshman BakersWeld 2:09.95

31 Jose Cardenas Freshman Allan Hancock 2:10.65

32 Mohamed Ahmed Freshman West Los Angeles 2:10.96

33 Ricky Garcia Freshman Moorpark 2:11.07

34 Francisco Felix Freshman BakersWeld 2:11.46

35 Jorge Adan Pina Freshman Allan Hancock 2:12.09

36 Sahit Jimenez Freshman Ventura 2:12.10

37 Morgan Faunce Sophomore Glendale 2:12.35

38 Luis Silva Sophomore Moorpark 2:12.47

39 Salvador Garcia Freshman BakersWeld 2:13.52

40 Ryan Adrayan Freshman West Los Angeles 2:13.64

41 Max Kirkhope Freshman Moorpark 2:13.87

42 Noah Spiece Freshman West Los Angeles 2:14.63

43 Axel Reich Freshman Cuesta 2:15.98

44 Orlando Marin Rivers Freshman Allan Hancock 2:16.01

45 Andrew Jara Sophomore BakersWeld 2:17.06

46 Mark Hernandez Freshman Santa Barbara 2:17.73

47 Chris Sierra-Rodriguez Freshman Santa Monica 2:19.58

48 Miguel Castillo-Cedano Freshman Santa Monica 2:20.64

49 Anthony Cruhlac Freshman Moorpark 2:22.36

50 Alex Calvillo Freshman West Los Angeles 2:28.28

51 Rene Ramirez Freshman Santa Monica 2:28.50

52 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 2:30.89

53 Kevin Kiely Freshman Glendale 2:33.16

54 Pedro Martin Sophomore Moorpark 2:48.74

55 Armando Cabeza Freshman Moorpark 3:00.71
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Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Drake Henson Sophomore BakersWeld 1:58.05

7 Balmore Montes   Santa Monica 1:59.09

9 Rayce Walton Freshman Santa Barbara 1:59.48

12 Jacob Spellman Freshman West Los Angeles 2:01.50

13 Gabriel Schafer Freshman Santa Monica 2:01.76

16 Matthew Russell Freshman Moorpark 2:02.82

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Shannon Turner Sophomore Glendale 1:57.28

5 Marcus Fehlman Freshman Moorpark 1:58.49

8 Matthew Hunt Freshman Santa Monica 1:59.22

10 Luis Juarez Freshman Glendale 1:59.62

14 Kevin Vasquez Freshman Glendale 2:01.98

17 Ethan Land Sophomore Moorpark 2:03.76

21 Nick Serrano Freshman Glendale 2:07.09

30 David Martinez Freshman BakersWeld 2:09.95

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Roberto Morales Freshman Glendale 1:57.21

4 Julius Largaespada Freshman Glendale 1:58.26

6 Nathan Torres Sophomore West Los Angeles 1:58.77

11 Wyatt Tack Freshman Moorpark 2:00.49

15 Alex Canales Freshman Ventura 2:02.64

19 Nicholas Williams Freshman Moorpark 2:04.55

24 Juan Cadena Sophomore BakersWeld 2:08.56

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

18 Tucker Lawrence Meyer Sophomore West Los Angeles 2:04.51

20 Felix Brietbach Freshman Canyons 2:06.65

22 Noah Castro Freshman Ventura 2:07.58

26 Luis Diaz Freshman Allan Hancock 2:08.71

27 Juan Palma Freshman BakersWeld 2:08.88

29 Adolfo Escudero-Mendoza Freshman BakersWeld 2:09.61

36 Sahit Jimenez Freshman Ventura 2:12.10

42 Noah Spiece Freshman West Los Angeles 2:14.63

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 5

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

23 Misael Gutierrez Freshman BakersWeld 2:07.80

25 Edgar Merlos Freshman BakersWeld 2:08.65

28 Angel Pimental Freshman BakersWeld 2:09.07

31 Jose Cardenas Freshman Allan Hancock 2:10.65

37 Morgan Faunce Sophomore Glendale 2:12.35

38 Luis Silva Sophomore Moorpark 2:12.47

41 Max Kirkhope Freshman Moorpark 2:13.87

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 6

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

32 Mohamed Ahmed Freshman West Los Angeles 2:10.96

33 Ricky Garcia Freshman Moorpark 2:11.07

34 Francisco Felix Freshman BakersWeld 2:11.46

35 Jorge Adan Pina Freshman Allan Hancock 2:12.09

39 Salvador Garcia Freshman BakersWeld 2:13.52

40 Ryan Adrayan Freshman West Los Angeles 2:13.64

43 Axel Reich Freshman Cuesta 2:15.98

44 Orlando Marin Rivers Freshman Allan Hancock 2:16.01

45 Andrew Jara Sophomore BakersWeld 2:17.06

49 Anthony Cruhlac Freshman Moorpark 2:22.36

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 7

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

46 Mark Hernandez Freshman Santa Barbara 2:17.73

47 Chris Sierra-Rodriguez Freshman Santa Monica 2:19.58

48 Miguel Castillo-Cedano Freshman Santa Monica 2:20.64

50 Alex Calvillo Freshman West Los Angeles 2:28.28

51 Rene Ramirez Freshman Santa Monica 2:28.50

52 Andrew Garcia Freshman West Los Angeles 2:30.89

53 Kevin Kiely Freshman Glendale 2:33.16

54 Pedro Martin Sophomore Moorpark 2:48.74

55 Armando Cabeza Freshman Moorpark 3:00.71
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Top↑Men's 1500 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Jacob Yagers Freshman BakersWeld 4:09.40 10

2 Drake Henson Sophomore BakersWeld 4:10.70 8

3 Bryce Gardhouse Freshman Moorpark 4:11.37 6

4 Marcus Fehlman Freshman Moorpark 4:11.47 5

5 Julius Largaespada Freshman Glendale 4:11.64 4

6 Andrew Maldonado Freshman West Los Angeles 4:11.97 3

7 Matthew Russell Freshman Moorpark 4:13.01 2

8 Alex Canales Freshman Ventura 4:14.56 1

9 Tegen Arega Freshman Santa Monica 4:15.43 -

10 Kevin Vasquez Freshman Glendale 4:17.34 -

11 Sheldon Watanabe Freshman Glendale 4:19.67 -

12 Steven Solitare Freshman Moorpark 4:20.09 -
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Top↑Men's 1500 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Jacob Yagers Freshman BakersWeld 4:02.60

2 Drake Henson Sophomore BakersWeld 4:04.17

3 Marcus Fehlman Freshman Moorpark 4:02.87

4 Roberto Morales Freshman Glendale 4:04.65

5 Bryce Gardhouse Freshman Moorpark 4:03.14

6 Julius Largaespada Freshman Glendale 4:04.78

7 Matthew Russell Freshman Moorpark 4:03.15

8 Andrew Maldonado Freshman West Los Angeles 4:05.16

9 Luis Juarez Freshman Glendale 4:03.19

10 Tegen Arega Freshman Santa Monica 4:05.54

11 Nathan Torres Sophomore West Los Angeles 4:07.78

12 Bradley Williams Freshman Moorpark 4:08.12

13 Alex Canales Freshman Ventura 4:08.73

14 Steven Solitare Freshman Moorpark 4:10.78

15 Kevin Vasquez Freshman Glendale 4:12.14

16 Sheldon Watanabe Freshman Glendale 4:14.96

17 Sean McArthur Freshman Moorpark 4:15.68

18 Juan Hernandez Freshman Santa Monica 4:16.72

19 Mohamed Ahmed Freshman West Los Angeles 4:16.98

20 Juan Cadena Sophomore BakersWeld 4:18.42

21 Luis Diaz Freshman Allan Hancock 4:19.63

22 Ramiro Mateos Freshman Ventura 4:21.57

23 Luis Silva Sophomore Moorpark 4:21.86

24 Sahit Jimenez Freshman Ventura 4:22.30

25 Angel Pimental Freshman BakersWeld 4:22.70

26 Francisco Felix Freshman BakersWeld 4:23.36

27 Roberto Reynoso Freshman Antelope Valley 4:23.38

28 Axel Reich Freshman Cuesta 4:27.36

29 Max Kirkhope Freshman Moorpark 4:27.86

30 Liam Pereira Freshman Moorpark 4:28.33

31 Jose Cardenas Freshman Allan Hancock 4:29.13

32 Edgar Merlos Freshman BakersWeld 4:29.58

33 Misael Gutierrez Freshman BakersWeld 4:29.87

34 Morgan Faunce Sophomore Glendale 4:32.27

35 Orlando Marin Rivers Freshman Allan Hancock 4:38.38

36 Jorge Adan Pina Freshman Allan Hancock 4:38.50

37 David Martinez Freshman BakersWeld 4:39.70

38 Salvador Garcia Freshman BakersWeld 4:40.10

39 Andrew Jara Sophomore BakersWeld 4:43.22

40 Nick Serrano Freshman Glendale 4:43.52

41 Ricky Garcia Freshman Moorpark 4:45.03

42 Chris Sierra-Rodriguez Freshman Santa Monica 4:46.23

43 Ryan Adrayan Freshman West Los Angeles 4:47.99

44 Mark Hernandez Freshman Santa Barbara 4:51.91

45 Hicham Ben Abdallah Freshman Santa Monica 4:54.38

46 Kevin Kiely Freshman Glendale 5:07.19

47 Miguel Campos Freshman West Los Angeles 5:36.93
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Men's 1500 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Jacob Yagers Freshman BakersWeld 4:02.60

3 Marcus Fehlman Freshman Moorpark 4:02.87

5 Bryce Gardhouse Freshman Moorpark 4:03.14

7 Matthew Russell Freshman Moorpark 4:03.15

9 Luis Juarez Freshman Glendale 4:03.19

12 Bradley Williams Freshman Moorpark 4:08.12

13 Alex Canales Freshman Ventura 4:08.73

14 Steven Solitare Freshman Moorpark 4:10.78

16 Sheldon Watanabe Freshman Glendale 4:14.96

17 Sean McArthur Freshman Moorpark 4:15.68

21 Luis Diaz Freshman Allan Hancock 4:19.63

24 Sahit Jimenez Freshman Ventura 4:22.30

Men's 1500 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Drake Henson Sophomore BakersWeld 4:04.17

4 Roberto Morales Freshman Glendale 4:04.65

6 Julius Largaespada Freshman Glendale 4:04.78

8 Andrew Maldonado Freshman West Los Angeles 4:05.16

10 Tegen Arega Freshman Santa Monica 4:05.54

11 Nathan Torres Sophomore West Los Angeles 4:07.78

15 Kevin Vasquez Freshman Glendale 4:12.14

18 Juan Hernandez Freshman Santa Monica 4:16.72

19 Mohamed Ahmed Freshman West Los Angeles 4:16.98

20 Juan Cadena Sophomore BakersWeld 4:18.42

22 Ramiro Mateos Freshman Ventura 4:21.57

25 Angel Pimental Freshman BakersWeld 4:22.70

32 Edgar Merlos Freshman BakersWeld 4:29.58

40 Nick Serrano Freshman Glendale 4:43.52

Men's 1500 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

23 Luis Silva Sophomore Moorpark 4:21.86

26 Francisco Felix Freshman BakersWeld 4:23.36

27 Roberto Reynoso Freshman Antelope Valley 4:23.38

28 Axel Reich Freshman Cuesta 4:27.36

29 Max Kirkhope Freshman Moorpark 4:27.86

30 Liam Pereira Freshman Moorpark 4:28.33

31 Jose Cardenas Freshman Allan Hancock 4:29.13

33 Misael Gutierrez Freshman BakersWeld 4:29.87

34 Morgan Faunce Sophomore Glendale 4:32.27

35 Orlando Marin Rivers Freshman Allan Hancock 4:38.38

36 Jorge Adan Pina Freshman Allan Hancock 4:38.50

37 David Martinez Freshman BakersWeld 4:39.70

38 Salvador Garcia Freshman BakersWeld 4:40.10

39 Andrew Jara Sophomore BakersWeld 4:43.22

41 Ricky Garcia Freshman Moorpark 4:45.03

42 Chris Sierra-Rodriguez Freshman Santa Monica 4:46.23

43 Ryan Adrayan Freshman West Los Angeles 4:47.99

44 Mark Hernandez Freshman Santa Barbara 4:51.91

45 Hicham Ben Abdallah Freshman Santa Monica 4:54.38

46 Kevin Kiely Freshman Glendale 5:07.19

47 Miguel Campos Freshman West Los Angeles 5:36.93
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Top↑Men's 5000 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Johnny Slone Freshman Moorpark 15:21.77 10

2 Tegen Arega Freshman Santa Monica 15:28.20 8

3 Jacob Yagers Freshman BakersWeld 15:37.14 6

4 Juan Hernandez Freshman Santa Monica 15:37.20 5

5 Bryce Gardhouse Freshman Moorpark 15:41.34 4

6 Roberto Morales Freshman Glendale 15:42.20 3

7 Matthew Russell Freshman Moorpark 16:03.80 2

8 Sean McArthur Freshman Moorpark 16:09.06 1

9 Jorge Ramirez Freshman Glendale 16:09.12 -

10 Ramiro Mateos Freshman Ventura 16:11.29 -

11 Francisco Felix Freshman BakersWeld 16:11.74 -

12 Abdiel Quero Freshman Glendale 16:25.58 -

13 Luis Cervantes Sophomore Cuesta 16:31.09 -

14 Luis Silva Sophomore Moorpark 16:38.28 -

15 Morgan Faunce Sophomore Glendale 16:38.84 -

16 Juan Cadena Sophomore BakersWeld 16:58.01 -

17 Luis Diaz Freshman Allan Hancock 17:09.11 -

18 Roberto Reynoso Freshman Antelope Valley 17:20.89 -

19 Angel Pimental Freshman BakersWeld 17:21.48 -

20 Andrew Jara Sophomore BakersWeld 17:25.99 -

21 Juan Palma Freshman BakersWeld 17:45.50 -

22 Jose Cardenas Freshman Allan Hancock 17:53.59 -

23 Salvador Garcia Freshman BakersWeld 18:31.86 -

24 Adrian Moreno Sophomore West Los Angeles 18:52.46 -

25 Chris Sierra-Rodriguez Freshman Santa Monica 19:04.05 -

26 Diego Martinez Freshman West Los Angeles 19:24.29 -

27 Lukas Maxwell Freshman BakersWeld 19:31.76 -

28 Juan Padilla Freshman BakersWeld 19:34.84 -

Top↑Men's 10,000 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Johnny Slone Freshman Moorpark 32:33.63  10

2 Juan Hernandez Freshman Santa Monica 32:47.40 8

3 Joshua Weinerth Freshman Ventura 32:49.20 6

4 Ramiro Mateos Freshman Ventura 33:14.33 5

5 Luis Cervantes Sophomore Cuesta 33:27.66 4

6 Jorge Ramirez Freshman Glendale 33:34.64 3

7 Francisco Felix Freshman BakersWeld 33:38.69 2

8 Abdiel Quero Freshman Glendale 34:08.82 1

9 Samuel Buenaventura Freshman Santa Barbara 36:59.34 -

10 Juan Palma Freshman BakersWeld 37:01.94 -

11 David Celio Freshman Santa Barbara 37:38.16 -

12 Adrian Moreno Sophomore West Los Angeles 38:32.95 -

13 Diego Martinez Freshman West Los Angeles 40:39.91 -

14 Lukas Maxwell Freshman BakersWeld 40:59.99 -

15 Juan Padilla Freshman BakersWeld 41:29.73 -
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W: 2.6Men's 110 Hurdles Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 15.08 10

2 Ryan Tischhauser Freshman Moorpark 15.54 8

3 Jesus Hernandez Freshman Moorpark 16.21 6

4 Matthew Ballentine Freshman Canyons 16.24 5

5 Temitope Odugbola Freshman West Los Angeles 16.28 4

6 Jacob Lehman Freshman Santa Barbara 16.43 3

7 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersWeld 16.90 2

8 Cameron Avila Sophomore Cuesta 17.17 1

Top↑Men's 110 Hurdles Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 15.38

2 Jesus Hernandez Freshman Moorpark 16.26

3 Jacob Lehman Freshman Santa Barbara 15.97

4 Ryan Tischhauser Freshman Moorpark 16.33

5 Temitope Odugbola Freshman West Los Angeles 16.66

6 Matthew Ballentine Freshman Canyons 16.91

7 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersWeld 16.95

8 Cameron Avila Sophomore Cuesta 17.81

9 Bijon Johnson Freshman West Los Angeles 17.85

10 Taylor Sherman Freshman BakersWeld 18.62

11 Byron Payne Freshman West Los Angeles 19.07

12 Mitchell Prokey Freshman Moorpark 19.11

13 Luken Galvan Freshman Santa Monica 19.24

14 Yancey Butler Freshman West Los Angeles 19.43

15 Kyle Morrissey Freshman Ventura 19.71

Men's 110 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 15.38

3 Jacob Lehman Freshman Santa Barbara 15.97

7 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersWeld 16.95

8 Cameron Avila Sophomore Cuesta 17.81

9 Bijon Johnson Freshman West Los Angeles 17.85

10 Taylor Sherman Freshman BakersWeld 18.62

12 Mitchell Prokey Freshman Moorpark 19.11

15 Kyle Morrissey Freshman Ventura 19.71

Men's 110 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Jesus Hernandez Freshman Moorpark 16.26

4 Ryan Tischhauser Freshman Moorpark 16.33

5 Temitope Odugbola Freshman West Los Angeles 16.66

6 Matthew Ballentine Freshman Canyons 16.91

11 Byron Payne Freshman West Los Angeles 19.07

13 Luken Galvan Freshman Santa Monica 19.24

14 Yancey Butler Freshman West Los Angeles 19.43

Top↑Men's 400 Hurdles Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 56.89 10

2 Temitope Odugbola Freshman West Los Angeles 57.42 8

3 Ethan Land Sophomore Moorpark 57.42 6

4 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersWeld 58.42 5

5 Jesus Hernandez Freshman Moorpark 58.95 4

6 Cameron Avila Sophomore Cuesta 59.95 3

7 Jacob Lehman Freshman Santa Barbara 1:00.36 2

8 Mitchell Prokey Freshman Moorpark 1:00.41 1
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Top↑Men's 400 Hurdles Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 57.89

2 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersWeld 58.21

3 Temitope Odugbola Freshman West Los Angeles 58.03

4 Jacob Lehman Freshman Santa Barbara 58.98

5 Ethan Land Sophomore Moorpark 59.36

6 Jesus Hernandez Freshman Moorpark 59.74

7 Cameron Avila Sophomore Cuesta 1:00.22

8 Mitchell Prokey Freshman Moorpark 1:01.43

9 Luken Galvan Freshman Santa Monica 1:02.35

10 Mitchell Reading Freshman Antelope Valley 1:02.43

11 Ryan Tischhauser Freshman Moorpark 1:03.24

12 Taylor Sherman Freshman BakersWeld 1:04.47

13 Byron Payne Freshman West Los Angeles 1:05.78

Men's 400 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 57.89

3 Temitope Odugbola Freshman West Los Angeles 58.03

4 Jacob Lehman Freshman Santa Barbara 58.98

8 Mitchell Prokey Freshman Moorpark 1:01.43

10 Mitchell Reading Freshman Antelope Valley 1:02.43

11 Ryan Tischhauser Freshman Moorpark 1:03.24

13 Byron Payne Freshman West Los Angeles 1:05.78

Men's 400 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersWeld 58.21

5 Ethan Land Sophomore Moorpark 59.36

6 Jesus Hernandez Freshman Moorpark 59.74

7 Cameron Avila Sophomore Cuesta 1:00.22

9 Luken Galvan Freshman Santa Monica 1:02.35

12 Taylor Sherman Freshman BakersWeld 1:04.47

Top↑Men's 3000 Steeplechase

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Luis Juarez Freshman Glendale 9:37.52  10

2 Edgar Merlos Freshman BakersWeld 9:56.47 8

3 Ramiro Mateos Freshman Ventura 10:03.35 6

4 Bradley Williams Freshman Moorpark 10:09.19 5

5 Sahit Jimenez Freshman Ventura 10:21.89 4

6 Mohamed Ahmed Freshman West Los Angeles 10:36.90 3

7 Axel Reich Freshman Cuesta 10:43.57 2

8 Chad Hayes Freshman West Los Angeles 12:43.41 1

Top↑Men's 4 x 100 Relay

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 Moorpark Jahbari Fraser, Nicholas Balint, Will Davis, Colin Quinn 42.31 10

2 Ventura Angel Gomez, Ethan Figlio, Isaiah Martinez Spence, Julian Gibson 42.78 8

3 Santa Barbara Alak Fryt, Matthew Staples, Jacob Lehman, Aidan Mosley 42.94 6

4 Allan Hancock Elijah Clark, Anthony Brown, Avery Fondern, Syre Lewis 43.16 5

5 Canyons Joshua Christopher, Kory Bacon, Semaj Freeman, Simon Sampson 43.33 4

6 Cuesta Zach Holland, Evan Schweitzer, Connor Prichard, Cameron Avila 43.54 3

7 Santa Monica Taiten McKiver, Luken Galvan, Matthew Hunt, Hollis Hill III 43.97 2

8 West Los Angeles Jordon Smith, Alex Sweeney, Matthew Williams, Kyaire Orihu 1:07.07 1

  BakersWeld Jacob Mounmanivong, Roland Gandy, Fransisco Garcia, Demetris Morgan DQ -

  Antelope Valley Makuochukwu Ene, Mikaili Bankhead, Tyreese Conner, Jordan Kennon DQ -
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Men's 4 x 100 Relay Section 1

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 Moorpark Fraser, Balint, Davis, Quinn 42.31 10

2 Ventura Gomez, Figlio, Martinez Spence, Gibson 42.78 8

3 Santa Barbara Fryt, Staples, Lehman, Mosley 42.94 6

4 Allan Hancock Clark, Brown, Fondern, Lewis 43.16 5

5 Canyons Christopher, Bacon, Freeman, Sampson 43.33 4

6 Cuesta Holland, Schweitzer, Prichard, Avila 43.54 3

7 Santa Monica McKiver, Galvan, Hunt, Hill III 43.97 2

8 West Los Angeles Smith, Sweeney, Williams, Orihu 1:07.07 1

Men's 4 x 100 Relay Section 2

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

  BakersWeld Mounmanivong, Gandy, Garcia, Morgan DQ -

  Antelope Valley Ene, Bankhead, Conner, Kennon DQ -

Top↑Men's 4 x 400 Relay

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 Santa Barbara Alak Fryt, Matthew Staples, Rayce Walton, Aidan Mosley 3:20.06  10

2 West Los Angeles Jacob Spellman, Alex Sweeney, Dashawn Haskin, Jordon Smith 3:22.55 8

3 Ventura Angel Gomez, Julian Gibson, Ethan Figlio, Isaiah Martinez Spence 3:27.82 6

4 BakersWeld Roland Gandy, Demetris Morgan, Christopher Victoria, Drake Henson 3:27.98 5

5 Glendale Joziah Hernandez, Shannon Turner, Nick Serrano, Sheldon Watanabe 3:29.86 4

6 Santa Monica Gabriel Schafer, Matthew Hunt, Luken Galvan, Taiten McKiver 3:30.65 3

7 Cuesta Evan Schweitzer, Connor Prichard, Zach Holland, Cameron Avila 3:33.30 2

8 Moorpark Nicholas Balint, Wyatt Tack, Ethan Land, Colin Quinn 3:34.23 1

9 Allan Hancock Elijah Clark, Jayson Garcia, Osiris Smith, Syre Lewis 3:36.59 -

Men's 4 x 400 Relay Section 1

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 Santa Barbara Fryt, Staples, Walton, Mosley 3:20.06  10

2 West Los Angeles Spellman, Sweeney, Haskin, Smith 3:22.55 8

4 BakersWeld Gandy, Morgan, Victoria, Henson 3:27.98 5

5 Glendale Hernandez, Turner, Serrano, Watanabe 3:29.86 4

7 Cuesta Schweitzer, Prichard, Holland, Avila 3:33.30 2

8 Moorpark Balint, Tack, Land, Quinn 3:34.23 1

9 Allan Hancock Clark, Garcia, Smith, Lewis 3:36.59 -

Men's 4 x 400 Relay Section 2

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

3 Ventura Gomez, Gibson, Figlio, Martinez Spence 3:27.82 6

6 Santa Monica Schafer, Hunt, Galvan, McKiver 3:30.65 3
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Top↑Men's High Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Grant Spicer Freshman Santa Barbara 1.95m  6' 4.75" 10

2 Ethan Land Sophomore Moorpark 1.90m 6' 2.75" 8

3 Roland Gandy Freshman BakersWeld 1.85m 6' 0.75" 6

4 Byron Payne Freshman West Los Angeles 1.75m 5' 8.75" 4

4 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersWeld 1.75m 5' 8.75" 4

4 Demetris Morgan Freshman BakersWeld 1.75m 5' 8.75" 4

7 Cameron Carpenter Freshman Allan Hancock 1.70m 5' 7" 2

8 Jordan Kennon Freshman Antelope Valley 1.70m 5' 7" 1

9 Tommy Rodda Freshman Cuesta 1.70m 5' 7" -

10 Cobi Walker Freshman Santa Barbara 1.70m 5' 7" -

11 Constantine Pappas Freshman Moorpark 1.65m 5' 5" -

12 Jahbari Fraser Freshman Moorpark 1.65m 5' 5" -

  Bijon Johnson Freshman West Los Angeles NH NH -
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Top↑Men's Pole Vault

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersWeld 3.90m 12' 9.5" 10

2 Connor Gannon Freshman Moorpark 3.90m 12' 9.5" 8

3 Phillip Vizmanos Freshman Canyons 3.90m 12' 9.5" 6

4 Jarrett Lowe Freshman BakersWeld 3.30m 10' 10" 5

5 Michael Turner Freshman Moorpark 3.30m 10' 10" 4

6 Jozie Jewel Sophomore Cuesta 3.30m 10' 10" 3

7 Bronson Blix Freshman Santa Barbara 3.15m 10' 4" 2

8 Joziah Hernandez Freshman Glendale 3.15m 10' 4" 1

9 Mitchell Reading Freshman Antelope Valley 3.00m 9' 10" -

Top↑Men's Long Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Layne Buck Freshman Canyons 6.85m 22' 5.75" 10

6.85 (+0.0) 6.78 (+0.0) 6.69 (+0.0) 6.70 (+0.0)

2 Roland Gandy Freshman BakersWeld 6.76m 22' 2.25" 8

FOUL   6.29 (+0.0) 6.38 (+0.0) 5.23 (+0.0) 6.41 (+0.0) 6.76 (+0.0)

3 Temitope Odugbola Freshman West Los Angeles 6.54m 21' 5.5" 6

FOUL   5.92 (+0.0) 6.12 (+0.0) 6.12 (+0.0) 6.48 (+0.0) 6.54 (+0.0)

4 Jordan Kennon Freshman Antelope Valley 6.38m 20' 11.25" 5

6.10 (+0.0) 6.38 (+0.0) 6.06 (+0.0) 6.10 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL  

5 Jordan Smith Freshman Allan Hancock 6.34m 20' 9.75" 4

5.65 (+0.0) 6.20 (+0.0) 6.34 (+0.0) 6.33 (+0.0) FOUL   6.16 (+0.0)

6 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 6.33m 20' 9.25" 3
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6.32 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) 6.01 (+0.0) 5.82 (+0.0) FOUL   6.33 (+0.0)

7 Tymar West Freshman West Los Angeles 6.25m 20' 6.25" 2

FOUL   6.25 (+0.0) 6.25 (+0.0) 5.82 (+0.0) 5.67 (+0.0) 5.82 (+0.0)

8 Constantine Pappas Freshman Moorpark 6.10m 20' 0.25" 1

5.97 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0) 6.10 (+0.0) FOUL   5.89 (+0.0) 5.85 (+0.0)

9 Kaymen Davis Freshman Santa Barbara 6.05m 19' 10.25" -

6.02 (+0.0) FOUL   5.88 (+0.0) 6.05 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0) 5.65 (+0.0)

10 Fransisco Garcia Freshman BakersWeld 5.91m 19' 4.75" -

5.59 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0) 5.91 (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0) FOUL   5.53 (+0.0)

11 Makuochukwu Ene Freshman Antelope Valley 5.85m 19' 2.5" -

FOUL   5.85 (+0.0) 5.76 (+0.0) 5.82 (+0.0) FOUL   5.60 (+0.0)

12 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 5.78m 18' 11.75" -

5.78 (+0.0) 5.77 (+0.0) 5.72 (+0.0)

13 Tommy Rodda Freshman Cuesta 5.72m 18' 9.25" -

5.63 (+0.0) 5.46 (+0.0) 5.71 (+0.0) 5.72 (+0.0) 5.43 (+0.0) 5.59 (+0.0)

14 Bijon Johnson Freshman West Los Angeles 5.70m 18' 8.5" -

FOUL   FOUL   5.70 (+0.0)

15 Joseph Thornton Freshman West Los Angeles 5.66m 18' 7" -

FOUL   5.66 (+0.0) FOUL  

16 Ethan Tapia Freshman BakersWeld 5.57m 18' 3.25" -

5.57 (+0.0) 5.40 (+0.0) 5.17 (+0.0)

17 Allen Walton Freshman Ventura 5.42m 17' 9.5" -

FOUL   FOUL   5.42 (+0.0)

18 Byron Payne Freshman West Los Angeles 5.38m 17' 8" -

5.28 (+0.0) FOUL   5.38 (+0.0)

19 Jacob Whitmore Freshman Moorpark 5.33m 17' 6" -

5.33 (+0.0) FOUL   5.02 (+0.0)

20 Aidan Mcnulty Freshman Moorpark 5.29m 17' 4.25" -

FOUL   5.29 (+0.0) FOUL  

21 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 5.28m 17' 4" -

5.27 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) FOUL  

22 Kyle Fabella Freshman Canyons 5.27m 17' 3.5" -

5.27 (+0.0) 5.00 (+0.0) 5.06 (+0.0)

23 Aiden Bermudez Freshman Moorpark 5.23m 17' 2" -

5.23 (+0.0) 5.13 (+0.0) 5.13 (+0.0)

23 Simon Sampson Freshman Canyons 5.23m 17' 2" -

5.23 (+0.0) 5.12 (+0.0) FOUL  

25 Gabriel Schafer Freshman Santa Monica 5.15m 16' 10.75" -

5.15 (+0.0) 4.97 (+0.0) FOUL  

26 Anthony Deutinger Freshman Ventura 4.72m 15' 6" -

4.72 (+0.0) 4.55 (+0.0) 4.69 (+0.0)

  Demetris Morgan Freshman BakersWeld FOUL NM -

FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  
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Men's Long Jump Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

14 Bijon Johnson Freshman West Los Angeles 5.70m 18' 8.5" -

18 Byron Payne Freshman West Los Angeles 5.38m 17' 8" -

21 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 5.28m 17' 4" -

23 Aiden Bermudez Freshman Moorpark 5.23m 17' 2" -

26 Anthony Deutinger Freshman Ventura 4.72m 15' 6" -

Men's Long Jump Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

3 Temitope Odugbola Freshman West Los Angeles 6.54m 21' 5.5" 6

12 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 5.78m 18' 11.75" -

13 Tommy Rodda Freshman Cuesta 5.72m 18' 9.25" -

15 Joseph Thornton Freshman West Los Angeles 5.66m 18' 7" -

16 Ethan Tapia Freshman BakersWeld 5.57m 18' 3.25" -

17 Allen Walton Freshman Ventura 5.42m 17' 9.5" -

19 Jacob Whitmore Freshman Moorpark 5.33m 17' 6" -

20 Aidan Mcnulty Freshman Moorpark 5.29m 17' 4.25" -

22 Kyle Fabella Freshman Canyons 5.27m 17' 3.5" -

23 Simon Sampson Freshman Canyons 5.23m 17' 2" -

25 Gabriel Schafer Freshman Santa Monica 5.15m 16' 10.75" -

Men's Long Jump Flight 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Layne Buck Freshman Canyons 6.85m 22' 5.75" 10

2 Roland Gandy Freshman BakersWeld 6.76m 22' 2.25" 8

4 Jordan Kennon Freshman Antelope Valley 6.38m 20' 11.25" 5

5 Jordan Smith Freshman Allan Hancock 6.34m 20' 9.75" 4

6 Alex Sweeney Freshman West Los Angeles 6.33m 20' 9.25" 3

7 Tymar West Freshman West Los Angeles 6.25m 20' 6.25" 2

8 Constantine Pappas Freshman Moorpark 6.10m 20' 0.25" 1

9 Kaymen Davis Freshman Santa Barbara 6.05m 19' 10.25" -

10 Fransisco Garcia Freshman BakersWeld 5.91m 19' 4.75" -

11 Makuochukwu Ene Freshman Antelope Valley 5.85m 19' 2.5" -

  Demetris Morgan Freshman BakersWeld FOUL NM -

Top↑Men's Triple Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Temitope Odugbola Freshman West Los Angeles 13.70m 44' 11.5" 10

2 Deon Brown Freshman BakersWeld 13.38m 43' 10.75" 8

3 Layne Buck Freshman Canyons 13.31m 43' 8" 6

4 Makuochukwu Ene Freshman Antelope Valley 13.14m 43' 1.5" 5

5 Jordan Kennon Freshman Antelope Valley 12.94m 42' 5.5" 4

6 Tommy Rodda Freshman Cuesta 12.70m 41' 8" 3

7 Jordan Smith Freshman Allan Hancock 12.59m 41' 3.75" 2

8 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 12.51m 41' 0.5" 1

9 Ethan Tapia Freshman BakersWeld 12.48m 40' 11.5" -

10 Fransisco Garcia Freshman BakersWeld 12.31m 40' 4.75" -

11 Bijon Johnson Freshman West Los Angeles 12.07m 39' 7.25" -

12 Byron Payne Freshman West Los Angeles 11.96m 39' 3" -

13 Constantine Pappas Freshman Moorpark 11.90m 39' 0.5" -

14 Cameron Carpenter Freshman Allan Hancock 11.88m 38' 11.75" -

15 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 11.63m 38' 2" -

16 Tymar West Freshman West Los Angeles 11.41m 37' 5.25" -

17 Jacob Whitmore Freshman Moorpark 11.33m 37' 2.25" -

18 Allen Walton Freshman Ventura 11.16m 36' 7.5" -

19 Michael Chester Freshman Ventura 11.08m 36' 4.25" -

20 Kyle Fabella Freshman Canyons 9.88m 32' 5" -

  Aidan Mcnulty Freshman Moorpark FOUL NM -

  Micaiah Noah Freshman West Los Angeles FOUL NM -
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Men's Triple Jump Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

11 Bijon Johnson Freshman West Los Angeles 12.07m 39' 7.25" -

14 Cameron Carpenter Freshman Allan Hancock 11.88m 38' 11.75" -

15 Caesar Taura Freshman West Los Angeles 11.63m 38' 2" -

16 Tymar West Freshman West Los Angeles 11.41m 37' 5.25" -

17 Jacob Whitmore Freshman Moorpark 11.33m 37' 2.25" -

18 Allen Walton Freshman Ventura 11.16m 36' 7.5" -

19 Michael Chester Freshman Ventura 11.08m 36' 4.25" -

20 Kyle Fabella Freshman Canyons 9.88m 32' 5" -

  Micaiah Noah Freshman West Los Angeles FOUL NM -

  Aidan Mcnulty Freshman Moorpark FOUL NM -

Men's Triple Jump Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Temitope Odugbola Freshman West Los Angeles 13.70m 44' 11.5" 10

2 Deon Brown Freshman BakersWeld 13.38m 43' 10.75" 8

3 Layne Buck Freshman Canyons 13.31m 43' 8" 6

4 Makuochukwu Ene Freshman Antelope Valley 13.14m 43' 1.5" 5

5 Jordan Kennon Freshman Antelope Valley 12.94m 42' 5.5" 4

6 Tommy Rodda Freshman Cuesta 12.70m 41' 8" 3

7 Jordan Smith Freshman Allan Hancock 12.59m 41' 3.75" 2

8 Joshua Sekiyoba Freshman West Los Angeles 12.51m 41' 0.5" 1

9 Ethan Tapia Freshman BakersWeld 12.48m 40' 11.5" -

10 Fransisco Garcia Freshman BakersWeld 12.31m 40' 4.75" -

12 Byron Payne Freshman West Los Angeles 11.96m 39' 3" -

13 Constantine Pappas Freshman Moorpark 11.90m 39' 0.5" -

Top↑Men's Shot Put

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Gabriel Katches Sophomore Cuesta 13.54m 44' 5.25" 10

FOUL   13.54   FOUL   FOUL   PASS   PASS  

2 Xavier Tatham Sophomore Antelope Valley 13.12m 43' 0.5" 8

12.26   FOUL   13.12   12.48   FOUL   FOUL  

3 Chris Gonzalez Freshman West Los Angeles 12.91m 42' 4.25" 6

FOUL   12.91   10.05   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

4 Hunter Diaz Freshman Moorpark 12.86m 42' 2.25" 5

11.69   12.36   12.86   12.43   FOUL   12.56  

5 Gerrardo Becerra Sophomore Glendale 12.72m 41' 8.75" 4

12.72   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

6 Kevin Gomez Freshman Glendale 12.42m 40' 9" 3

11.39   12.42   12.35   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

7 Jared Rhett Sophomore Moorpark 12.33m 40' 5.5" 2

11.32   11.46   12.25   12.33   11.84   FOUL  

8 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 12.14m 39' 10" 1

10.72   11.92   12.03   11.43   12.14   FOUL  

9 Mathew Cortez Freshman Ventura 11.82m 38' 9.5" -

10.99   11.06   10.65   10.96   10.41   11.82  

10 Esai Vega Freshman Santa Barbara 11.53m 37' 10" -

11.15   11.31   FOUL   11.53   FOUL   FOUL  

11 John Westwood Freshman Glendale 11.25m 36' 11" -

FOUL   11.25   FOUL   10.55   11.11   FOUL  

12 Christian Alejandre Freshman Ventura 11.17m 36' 7.75" -

10.83   11.17   11.07   FOUL   FOUL   10.77  

13 Jesse Garza Freshman Allan Hancock 10.71m 35' 1.75" -

FOUL   10.71   FOUL  

13 Cesar Ruis Freshman Allan Hancock 10.71m 35' 1.75" -

10.00   10.54   10.71  

15 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 10.55m 34' 7.5" -

9.94   10.55   FOUL  

16 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 9.85m 32' 3.75" -

9.75   9.85   FOUL  

17 Vincent Jimenez Freshman Ventura 9.61m 31' 6.5" -

9.61   FOUL   FOUL  

18 Jacob Jimenez Freshman Antelope Valley 9.35m 30' 8.25" -

7.62   7.58   9.35  

19 Zayn Vasquez Freshman Ventura 9.27m 30' 5" -

8.72   9.27   FOUL  

20 Brian Snoek Freshman Canyons 9.19m 30' 2" -
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9.00   FOUL   9.19  

21 Julius Dawoodtabar Freshman Glendale 9.12m 29' 11.25" -

FOUL   9.12   FOUL  

22 Lincoln Guerrero Freshman Glendale 8.94m 29' 4" -

FOUL   8.94   8.58  

23 Kyle Morrissey Freshman Ventura 8.91m 29' 2.75" -

8.91   8.81   FOUL  

24 Leif Adolfsson Freshman Canyons 8.78m 28' 9.75" -

8.59   8.78   FOUL  

25 Leopoldo Meza Freshman Moorpark 8.76m 28' 9" -

8.76   8.66   FOUL  

26 Lorenzo Sanchez Freshman Moorpark 8.67m 28' 5.5" -

FOUL   8.43   8.67  

27 Michael Bomar Freshman Glendale 8.51m 27' 11" -

8.33   8.51   8.35  

Men's Shot Put Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

13 Cesar Ruis Freshman Allan Hancock 10.71m 35' 1.75" -

15 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 10.55m 34' 7.5" -

16 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 9.85m 32' 3.75" -

17 Vincent Jimenez Freshman Ventura 9.61m 31' 6.5" -

18 Jacob Jimenez Freshman Antelope Valley 9.35m 30' 8.25" -

19 Zayn Vasquez Freshman Ventura 9.27m 30' 5" -

21 Julius Dawoodtabar Freshman Glendale 9.12m 29' 11.25" -

22 Lincoln Guerrero Freshman Glendale 8.94m 29' 4" -

23 Kyle Morrissey Freshman Ventura 8.91m 29' 2.75" -

24 Leif Adolfsson Freshman Canyons 8.78m 28' 9.75" -

25 Leopoldo Meza Freshman Moorpark 8.76m 28' 9" -

26 Lorenzo Sanchez Freshman Moorpark 8.67m 28' 5.5" -

27 Michael Bomar Freshman Glendale 8.51m 27' 11" -

Men's Shot Put Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Gabriel Katches Sophomore Cuesta 13.54m 44' 5.25" 10

2 Xavier Tatham Sophomore Antelope Valley 13.12m 43' 0.5" 8

3 Chris Gonzalez Freshman West Los Angeles 12.91m 42' 4.25" 6

4 Hunter Diaz Freshman Moorpark 12.86m 42' 2.25" 5

5 Gerrardo Becerra Sophomore Glendale 12.72m 41' 8.75" 4

6 Kevin Gomez Freshman Glendale 12.42m 40' 9" 3

7 Jared Rhett Sophomore Moorpark 12.33m 40' 5.5" 2

8 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 12.14m 39' 10" 1

9 Mathew Cortez Freshman Ventura 11.82m 38' 9.5" -

10 Esai Vega Freshman Santa Barbara 11.53m 37' 10" -

11 John Westwood Freshman Glendale 11.25m 36' 11" -

12 Christian Alejandre Freshman Ventura 11.17m 36' 7.75" -

13 Jesse Garza Freshman Allan Hancock 10.71m 35' 1.75" -

20 Brian Snoek Freshman Canyons 9.19m 30' 2" -
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Top↑Men's Discus

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Gabriel Katches Sophomore Cuesta 55.00m   180' 5" 10

2 Jared Rhett Sophomore Moorpark 41.88m 137' 5" 8

3 Gerrardo Becerra Sophomore Glendale 40.49m 132' 10" 6

4 Christian Alejandre Freshman Ventura 39.61m 129' 11" 5

5 Esai Vega Freshman Santa Barbara 38.97m 127' 10" 4

6 Xavier Tatham Sophomore Antelope Valley 38.03m 124' 9" 3

7 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersWeld 35.83m 117' 7" 2

8 Jacob Jimenez Freshman Antelope Valley 34.89m 114' 6" 1

9 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 34.24m 112' 4" -

10 Cesar Ruis Freshman Allan Hancock 34.21m 112' 3" -

11 John Westwood Freshman Glendale 33.41m 109' 7" -

12 Leopoldo Meza Freshman Moorpark 32.91m 108' 0" -

13 Chris Gonzalez Freshman West Los Angeles 32.35m 106' 2" -

14 Lincoln Guerrero Freshman Glendale 31.05m 101' 10" -

15 Hunter Diaz Freshman Moorpark 30.63m 100' 6" -

16 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 30.29m 99' 4" -

17 Mathew Cortez Freshman Ventura 30.05m 98' 7" -

18 Michael Bomar Freshman Glendale 29.39m 96' 5" -

19 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 29.20m 95' 10" -

20 Lorenzo Sanchez Freshman Moorpark 27.62m 90' 7" -

21 Kyle Morrissey Freshman Ventura 27.19m 89' 2" -

22 Jesse Garza Freshman Allan Hancock 26.88m 88' 2" -

23 Julius Dawoodtabar Freshman Glendale 25.97m 85' 2" -

24 Jhevaughn Panton Freshman BakersWeld 23.85m 78' 3" -

25 Vincent Jimenez Freshman Ventura 23.23m 76' 2" -

  Zayn Vasquez Freshman Ventura FOUL NM -

Men's Discus Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

14 Lincoln Guerrero Freshman Glendale 31.05m 101' 10" -

17 Mathew Cortez Freshman Ventura 30.05m 98' 7" -

18 Michael Bomar Freshman Glendale 29.39m 96' 5" -

19 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 29.20m 95' 10" -

20 Lorenzo Sanchez Freshman Moorpark 27.62m 90' 7" -

21 Kyle Morrissey Freshman Ventura 27.19m 89' 2" -

22 Jesse Garza Freshman Allan Hancock 26.88m 88' 2" -

23 Julius Dawoodtabar Freshman Glendale 25.97m 85' 2" -

24 Jhevaughn Panton Freshman BakersWeld 23.85m 78' 3" -

25 Vincent Jimenez Freshman Ventura 23.23m 76' 2" -

  Zayn Vasquez Freshman Ventura FOUL NM -

Men's Discus Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Gabriel Katches Sophomore Cuesta 55.00m   180' 5" 10

2 Jared Rhett Sophomore Moorpark 41.88m 137' 5" 8

3 Gerrardo Becerra Sophomore Glendale 40.49m 132' 10" 6

4 Christian Alejandre Freshman Ventura 39.61m 129' 11" 5

5 Esai Vega Freshman Santa Barbara 38.97m 127' 10" 4

6 Xavier Tatham Sophomore Antelope Valley 38.03m 124' 9" 3

7 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersWeld 35.83m 117' 7" 2

8 Jacob Jimenez Freshman Antelope Valley 34.89m 114' 6" 1

9 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 34.24m 112' 4" -

10 Cesar Ruis Freshman Allan Hancock 34.21m 112' 3" -

11 John Westwood Freshman Glendale 33.41m 109' 7" -

12 Leopoldo Meza Freshman Moorpark 32.91m 108' 0" -

13 Chris Gonzalez Freshman West Los Angeles 32.35m 106' 2" -

15 Hunter Diaz Freshman Moorpark 30.63m 100' 6" -

16 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 30.29m 99' 4" -
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Top↑Men's Hammer

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Kevin Gomez Freshman Glendale 48.41m  158' 10" 10

46.15   FOUL   46.63   FOUL   48.41   45.34  

2 Jared Rhett Sophomore Moorpark 43.95m 144' 2" 8

43.95   FOUL   FOUL   42.32   FOUL   FOUL  

3 Xavier Tatham Sophomore Antelope Valley 40.18m 131' 10" 6

36.55   36.10   37.41   FOUL   40.18   FOUL  

4 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 40.08m 131' 6" 5

FOUL   40.08   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   39.72  

5 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 37.42m 122' 9" 4

FOUL   37.42   FOUL   34.39   FOUL   36.33  

6 Christian Alejandre Freshman Ventura 35.33m 115' 11" 3

32.53   34.77   35.33   FOUL   FOUL   33.55  

7 Lincoln Guerrero Freshman Glendale 34.89m 114' 6" 2

31.55   29.32   32.71   34.89   32.84   FOUL  

8 Jacob Jimenez Freshman Antelope Valley 31.90m 104' 8" 1

FOUL   28.21   30.84   30.11   FOUL   31.90  

9 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 31.35m 102' 10" -

FOUL   FOUL   30.08   FOUL   FOUL   31.35  

10 Jesse Garza Freshman Allan Hancock 30.82m 101' 1" -

30.51   FOUL   FOUL   30.82   FOUL   29.89  

11 Cesar Ruis Freshman Allan Hancock 30.69m 100' 8" -

26.18   26.19   30.14   29.42   30.69   28.79  

12 Vincent Jimenez Freshman Ventura 30.44m 99' 10" -

28.39   30.44   28.54   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

13 Danilo Juarez Freshman Ventura 26.36m 86' 6" -

FOUL   FOUL   26.36  

14 Leopoldo Meza Freshman Moorpark 25.05m 82' 2" -

25.05   FOUL   20.34  

15 Zayn Vasquez Freshman Ventura 24.21m 79' 5" -

23.01   18.48   24.21  

16 Mathew Cortez Freshman Ventura 22.95m 75' 3" -

FOUL   22.34   22.95  

17 Lorenzo Sanchez Freshman Moorpark 21.92m 71' 11" -

21.92   FOUL   19.15  

Men's Hammer Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

9 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 31.35m 102' 10" -

11 Cesar Ruis Freshman Allan Hancock 30.69m 100' 8" -

12 Vincent Jimenez Freshman Ventura 30.44m 99' 10" -

13 Danilo Juarez Freshman Ventura 26.36m 86' 6" -

14 Leopoldo Meza Freshman Moorpark 25.05m 82' 2" -

15 Zayn Vasquez Freshman Ventura 24.21m 79' 5" -

16 Mathew Cortez Freshman Ventura 22.95m 75' 3" -

17 Lorenzo Sanchez Freshman Moorpark 21.92m 71' 11" -

Men's Hammer Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Kevin Gomez Freshman Glendale 48.41m  158' 10" 10

2 Jared Rhett Sophomore Moorpark 43.95m 144' 2" 8

3 Xavier Tatham Sophomore Antelope Valley 40.18m 131' 10" 6

4 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 40.08m 131' 6" 5

5 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 37.42m 122' 9" 4

6 Christian Alejandre Freshman Ventura 35.33m 115' 11" 3

7 Lincoln Guerrero Freshman Glendale 34.89m 114' 6" 2

8 Jacob Jimenez Freshman Antelope Valley 31.90m 104' 8" 1

10 Jesse Garza Freshman Allan Hancock 30.82m 101' 1" -

Top↑Men's Javelin

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Matthew Ballentine Freshman Canyons 52.01m  170' 8" 10

52.01   FOUL   FOUL  

2 Mitchell Reading Freshman Antelope Valley 45.16m 148' 2" 8

37.99   34.52   45.16   32.16   29.24   22.43  

3 Julio Aguayo Freshman Glendale 44.27m 145' 3" 6

40.06   32.22   35.51   40.58   44.27   39.25  
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4 Edward Jones Freshman Glendale 43.89m 144' 0" 5

41.19   43.89   42.81   38.36   42.44   33.86  

5 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersWeld 40.56m 133' 1" 4

39.78   36.46   38.88   38.59   40.56   34.78  

6 Elijah Clark Freshman Allan Hancock 40.48m 132' 10" 3

37.14   40.48   37.69   37.00   36.47   38.03  

7 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 40.31m 132' 3" 2

39.32   39.92   38.22   40.16   38.50   40.31  

8 Danilo Juarez Freshman Ventura 39.90m 130' 11" 1

39.90   39.70   38.20   34.30   36.15   32.88  

9 Jesse Garza Freshman Allan Hancock 38.94m 127' 9" -

33.06   37.37   35.99   FOUL   32.13   38.94  

10 Grant Spicer Freshman Santa Barbara 38.20m 125' 4" -

FOUL   38.20   36.67   FOUL   32.46   FOUL  

11 Hunter Diaz Freshman Moorpark 37.77m 123' 11" -

36.76   36.46   37.77   FOUL   FOUL   25.18  

12 Jhevaughn Panton Freshman BakersWeld 37.72m 123' 9" -

34.21   29.05   37.72   36.15   34.18   36.30  

13 Owen Strunk Freshman Canyons 37.19m 122' 0" -

35.17   33.66   37.19  

14 Connor Nelson Freshman Santa Barbara 36.78m 120' 8" -

35.83   32.06   36.78  

15 Aiden Bermudez Freshman Moorpark 36.12m 118' 6" -

32.88   33.33   36.12  

16 Christian Alejandre Freshman Ventura 35.93m 117' 10" -

35.93   34.42   35.54  

17 Aidan Mcnulty Freshman Moorpark 35.10m 115' 2" -

30.91   31.42   35.10  

18 Chris Gonzalez Freshman West Los Angeles 33.82m 110' 11" -

29.39   29.54   33.82  

19 Mathew Cortez Freshman Ventura 33.00m 108' 3" -

33.00   FOUL   30.30  

20 Cesar Ruis Freshman Allan Hancock 31.39m 103' 0" -

28.19   FOUL   31.39  

21 Esai Vega Freshman Santa Barbara 30.83m 101' 2" -

26.90   29.34   30.83  

22 Xavier Tatham Sophomore Antelope Valley 29.78m 97' 8" -

FOUL   28.50   29.78  

23 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 29.74m 97' 7" -

29.74   FOUL   28.85  

24 Kyle Morrissey Freshman Ventura 25.91m 85' 0" -

23.37   25.91   FOUL  

25 Michael Bomar Freshman Glendale 24.48m 80' 4" -

FOUL   FOUL   24.48  

26 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 23.71m 77' 9" -

23.71   23.49   22.07  

27 Vincent Fatta Freshman Canyons 22.97m 75' 4" -

22.97   22.11   15.88  

28 Garno Amirian Freshman Glendale 22.22m 72' 11" -

22.22   FOUL   FOUL  

29 Zayn Vasquez Freshman Ventura 19.53m 64' 1" -

19.53   18.22   17.83  

30 Vincent Jimenez Freshman Ventura 17.66m 57' 11" -

17.66   FOUL   FOUL  
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Men's Javelin Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

6 Elijah Clark Freshman Allan Hancock 40.48m 132' 10" 3

10 Grant Spicer Freshman Santa Barbara 38.20m 125' 4" -

18 Chris Gonzalez Freshman West Los Angeles 33.82m 110' 11" -

24 Kyle Morrissey Freshman Ventura 25.91m 85' 0" -

25 Michael Bomar Freshman Glendale 24.48m 80' 4" -

26 Ethan Wood Freshman Antelope Valley 23.71m 77' 9" -

27 Vincent Fatta Freshman Canyons 22.97m 75' 4" -

28 Garno Amirian Freshman Glendale 22.22m 72' 11" -

29 Zayn Vasquez Freshman Ventura 19.53m 64' 1" -

30 Vincent Jimenez Freshman Ventura 17.66m 57' 11" -

Men's Javelin Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

7 Jan Gutierrez Freshman Allan Hancock 40.31m 132' 3" 2

9 Jesse Garza Freshman Allan Hancock 38.94m 127' 9" -

13 Owen Strunk Freshman Canyons 37.19m 122' 0" -

14 Connor Nelson Freshman Santa Barbara 36.78m 120' 8" -

15 Aiden Bermudez Freshman Moorpark 36.12m 118' 6" -

16 Christian Alejandre Freshman Ventura 35.93m 117' 10" -

19 Mathew Cortez Freshman Ventura 33.00m 108' 3" -

20 Cesar Ruis Freshman Allan Hancock 31.39m 103' 0" -

21 Esai Vega Freshman Santa Barbara 30.83m 101' 2" -

23 Jessup Nocis Freshman Allan Hancock 29.74m 97' 7" -

Men's Javelin Flight 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Matthew Ballentine Freshman Canyons 52.01m  170' 8" 10

2 Mitchell Reading Freshman Antelope Valley 45.16m 148' 2" 8

3 Julio Aguayo Freshman Glendale 44.27m 145' 3" 6

4 Edward Jones Freshman Glendale 43.89m 144' 0" 5

5 Tucker Monaco Freshman BakersWeld 40.56m 133' 1" 4

8 Danilo Juarez Freshman Ventura 39.90m 130' 11" 1

11 Hunter Diaz Freshman Moorpark 37.77m 123' 11" -

12 Jhevaughn Panton Freshman BakersWeld 37.72m 123' 9" -

17 Aidan Mcnulty Freshman Moorpark 35.10m 115' 2" -

22 Xavier Tatham Sophomore Antelope Valley 29.78m 97' 8" -
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Events: 100 | 200 | 400 | 800 | 1500 | 5000 | 10,000 | 100H | 400H | 3000S | 4x100 | 4x400 | HJ | PV | LJ | TJ | SP | DT | HT | JT

April 22-29, 2022 | Canyons - Valencia, CA
ICON KEY:  CCC A  CCC B  SoCal Auto

2022 Western Conference Prelims and Championships

Filter by Team

W: 4.9Women's 100 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Ariana Vera Freshman Ventura 11.94   10

2 Briann Brazill Freshman Antelope Valley 11.95   8

3 Aubrianna Smith Freshman Ventura 12.29 6

4 Hailey Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 12.33 5

5 Olivia McIntosh-Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 12.61 4

6 Kyndahl Carter Sophomore West Los Angeles 12.62 3

7 Alexis Dellevigne Freshman Santa Barbara 12.74 2

8 Aly Springer Freshman Santa Barbara 12.97 1

Top↑Women's 100 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Ariana Vera Freshman Ventura 12.27 

2 Briann Brazill Freshman Antelope Valley 12.32 

3 Aubrianna Smith Freshman Ventura 12.43

4 Hailey Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 12.48

5 Kyndahl Carter Sophomore West Los Angeles 12.79

6 Alexis Dellevigne Freshman Santa Barbara 12.91

7 Olivia McIntosh-Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 12.98

8 Aly Springer Freshman Santa Barbara 13.13

9 Elen Zhu Sophomore Cuesta 13.15

10 Amani Hooker Freshman Moorpark 13.31

11 Zia Frausto Freshman Santa Barbara 13.33

12 Katherine Dillingham Freshman Cuesta 13.36

13 Jayla Green Freshman BakersWeld 13.58

14 Nicole Rivera Cortez Freshman Ventura 13.67

15 Mia Nilsen-Aguilar Freshman Moorpark 13.69

16 Brittany Kurfurst Freshman Canyons 13.77

17 Sara Morales Freshman Antelope Valley 13.95

18 Lauryn Bailey Freshman Canyons 14.01

19 Erica Sherman Freshman BakersWeld 14.03

20 Brooklyn Noriega Freshman Antelope Valley 14.07

21 Priscilla Gomez Freshman BakersWeld 15.70

Women's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Ariana Vera Freshman Ventura 12.27 

6 Alexis Dellevigne Freshman Santa Barbara 12.91

8 Aly Springer Freshman Santa Barbara 13.13

9 Elen Zhu Sophomore Cuesta 13.15

12 Katherine Dillingham Freshman Cuesta 13.36

16 Brittany Kurfurst Freshman Canyons 13.77

19 Erica Sherman Freshman BakersWeld 14.03

Women's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Aubrianna Smith Freshman Ventura 12.43

5 Kyndahl Carter Sophomore West Los Angeles 12.79

7 Olivia McIntosh-Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 12.98

10 Amani Hooker Freshman Moorpark 13.31

17 Sara Morales Freshman Antelope Valley 13.95

18 Lauryn Bailey Freshman Canyons 14.01
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Women's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Briann Brazill Freshman Antelope Valley 12.32 

4 Hailey Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 12.48

11 Zia Frausto Freshman Santa Barbara 13.33

13 Jayla Green Freshman BakersWeld 13.58

14 Nicole Rivera Cortez Freshman Ventura 13.67

15 Mia Nilsen-Aguilar Freshman Moorpark 13.69

20 Brooklyn Noriega Freshman Antelope Valley 14.07

21 Priscilla Gomez Freshman BakersWeld 15.70

W: 3.1Women's 200 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Ariana Vera Freshman Ventura 24.66  10

2 Kayla Thompson Freshman Antelope Valley 24.83  8

3 Julie Johnson Freshman BakersWeld 25.31 6

4 Prishencia Nnoham Freshman Antelope Valley 25.42 5

5 Briann Brazill Freshman Antelope Valley 25.68 4

6 Aubrianna Smith Freshman Ventura 25.93 3

7 Reann Booker Freshman Allan Hancock 25.96 2

8 Jada Turner Freshman West Los Angeles 26.89 1

Top↑Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Kayla Thompson Freshman Antelope Valley 25.35 

2 Julie Johnson Freshman BakersWeld 25.59

3 Ariana Vera Freshman Ventura 25.62

4 Reann Booker Freshman Allan Hancock 25.70

5 Briann Brazill Freshman Antelope Valley 25.80

6 Prishencia Nnoham Freshman Antelope Valley 25.86

7 Jada Turner Freshman West Los Angeles 25.92

8 Aubrianna Smith Freshman Ventura 26.34

9 Kimberly Luviano Freshman BakersWeld 26.73

10 Hailey Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 26.80

11 Alexis Dellevigne Freshman Santa Barbara 27.36

12 Zia Frausto Freshman Santa Barbara 27.45

13 Rebekah Brooks Freshman Canyons 27.46

14 Aly Springer Freshman Santa Barbara 27.52

15 Mayra Gomez Ornelas Freshman BakersWeld 27.62

16 Elen Zhu Sophomore Cuesta 27.73

17 Olivia McIntosh-Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 28.08

18 Nicole Rivera Cortez Freshman Ventura 28.32

19 Kiana San Juan Freshman Allan Hancock 28.71

20 Brooklyn Noriega Freshman Antelope Valley 29.00

21 Tania Mancilla Freshman BakersWeld 29.47

22 Mia Nilsen-Aguilar Freshman Moorpark 29.55

23 Jayla Green Freshman BakersWeld 29.60

24 Lauryn Bailey Freshman Canyons 29.85

25 Erica Sherman Freshman BakersWeld 30.06

26 Zoe Neumer Freshman Santa Barbara 30.20

27 Sara Morales Freshman Antelope Valley 30.30

28 Angela Iheanachor Freshman West Los Angeles 33.20

29 Weslyn Hitchens Freshman West Los Angeles 34.28

30 Cassandra Quezada Freshman West Los Angeles 36.01



Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Kayla Thompson Freshman Antelope Valley 25.35 

4 Reann Booker Freshman Allan Hancock 25.70

7 Jada Turner Freshman West Los Angeles 25.92

9 Kimberly Luviano Freshman BakersWeld 26.73

19 Kiana San Juan Freshman Allan Hancock 28.71

22 Mia Nilsen-Aguilar Freshman Moorpark 29.55

23 Jayla Green Freshman BakersWeld 29.60

Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Ariana Vera Freshman Ventura 25.62

6 Prishencia Nnoham Freshman Antelope Valley 25.86

8 Aubrianna Smith Freshman Ventura 26.34

10 Hailey Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 26.80

13 Rebekah Brooks Freshman Canyons 27.46

14 Aly Springer Freshman Santa Barbara 27.52

15 Mayra Gomez Ornelas Freshman BakersWeld 27.62

21 Tania Mancilla Freshman BakersWeld 29.47

Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Julie Johnson Freshman BakersWeld 25.59

5 Briann Brazill Freshman Antelope Valley 25.80

11 Alexis Dellevigne Freshman Santa Barbara 27.36

12 Zia Frausto Freshman Santa Barbara 27.45

16 Elen Zhu Sophomore Cuesta 27.73

17 Olivia McIntosh-Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 28.08

18 Nicole Rivera Cortez Freshman Ventura 28.32

Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

20 Brooklyn Noriega Freshman Antelope Valley 29.00

24 Lauryn Bailey Freshman Canyons 29.85

25 Erica Sherman Freshman BakersWeld 30.06

26 Zoe Neumer Freshman Santa Barbara 30.20

27 Sara Morales Freshman Antelope Valley 30.30

28 Angela Iheanachor Freshman West Los Angeles 33.20

Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 5

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

29 Weslyn Hitchens Freshman West Los Angeles 34.28

30 Cassandra Quezada Freshman West Los Angeles 36.01

Top↑Women's 400 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Kayla Thompson Freshman Antelope Valley 56.39   10

2 Prishencia Nnoham Freshman Antelope Valley 56.76   8

3 Julie Johnson Freshman BakersWeld 57.09  6

4 Jada Turner Freshman West Los Angeles 58.30  5

5 Kimberly Luviano Freshman BakersWeld 58.67 4

6 Reann Booker Freshman Allan Hancock 1:00.38 3

7 Anissa Cason Freshman Ventura 1:03.45 2

8 Rebekah Brooks Freshman Canyons 1:03.55 1

Top↑Women's 400 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Prishencia Nnoham Freshman Antelope Valley 57.35  

2 Julie Johnson Freshman BakersWeld 57.60  

3 Kayla Thompson Freshman Antelope Valley 57.75  

4 Jada Turner Freshman West Los Angeles 57.96  

5 Reann Booker Freshman Allan Hancock 59.42 

6 Kimberly Luviano Freshman BakersWeld 59.63

7 Rebekah Brooks Freshman Canyons 1:03.04

8 Anissa Cason Freshman Ventura 1:03.53

9 Mayra Gomez Ornelas Freshman BakersWeld 1:03.90

10 Samantha Crane Freshman Moorpark 1:04.71

11 Tania Mancilla Freshman BakersWeld 1:04.97

12 Kiana San Juan Freshman Allan Hancock 1:06.09

13 Sabine Yalung Freshman Canyons 1:08.48

14 Zoe Neumer Freshman Santa Barbara 1:09.31

15 Cassandra Quezada Freshman West Los Angeles 1:20.46



Women's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

3 Kayla Thompson Freshman Antelope Valley 57.75  

6 Kimberly Luviano Freshman BakersWeld 59.63

11 Tania Mancilla Freshman BakersWeld 1:04.97

12 Kiana San Juan Freshman Allan Hancock 1:06.09

15 Cassandra Quezada Freshman West Los Angeles 1:20.46

Women's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Prishencia Nnoham Freshman Antelope Valley 57.35  

5 Reann Booker Freshman Allan Hancock 59.42 

7 Rebekah Brooks Freshman Canyons 1:03.04

8 Anissa Cason Freshman Ventura 1:03.53

Women's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Julie Johnson Freshman BakersWeld 57.60  

4 Jada Turner Freshman West Los Angeles 57.96  

9 Mayra Gomez Ornelas Freshman BakersWeld 1:03.90

10 Samantha Crane Freshman Moorpark 1:04.71

13 Sabine Yalung Freshman Canyons 1:08.48

14 Zoe Neumer Freshman Santa Barbara 1:09.31

Top↑Women's 800 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Stina Johansson Freshman Ventura 2:22.14 10

2 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 2:24.54 8

3 Rain Gomez Freshman BakersWeld 2:25.36 6

4 Karla Sanchez Freshman Glendale 2:26.70 5

5 Jada Turner Freshman West Los Angeles 2:26.84 4

6 Jessi Schroeder Sophomore Cuesta 2:27.78 3

7 Julia Voss Sophomore Cuesta 2:29.01 2

8 Adrienne Frere Freshman Cuesta 2:41.98 1



Top↑Women's 800 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Jada Turner Freshman West Los Angeles 2:23.73

2 Stina Johansson Freshman Ventura 2:25.16

3 Jessi Schroeder Sophomore Cuesta 2:26.36

4 Rain Gomez Freshman BakersWeld 2:26.63

5 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 2:27.56

6 Crystal Raya Freshman BakersWeld 2:28.25

7 Karla Sanchez Freshman Glendale 2:28.58

8 Vanessa Avila Sophomore Moorpark 2:29.87

9 Julia Voss Sophomore Cuesta 2:30.60

10 Adrienne Frere Freshman Cuesta 2:31.22

11 Alexandra Sanchez Freshman Ventura 2:36.09

12 Marlo Lavacude-Klenck Freshman Moorpark 2:38.60

13 Xinix Perla Freshman Glendale 2:40.56

14 Brenda Garcia Freshman Ventura 2:44.81

15 Olivia Martinez Lopez Freshman Moorpark 2:45.40

16 Jayden Reyes-Sarmiento Freshman BakersWeld 2:47.15

17 Shelly Martin Freshman Moorpark 2:47.20

18 Ana Carrasco Freshman Santa Monica 2:51.14

19 Malin Hoeijer Freshman Santa Monica 2:52.53

20 Emily Urias Freshman BakersWeld 2:55.64

21 Sierra Skinner Freshman Allan Hancock 2:55.88

22 Alexa Hernandez Freshman Ventura 2:58.25

23 Jocelyn Osorio Freshman West Los Angeles 2:58.66

24 Sophia Elturk Freshman BakersWeld 3:00.25

25 Sarah Zamudio Sophomore Canyons 3:01.06

26 Maylani Perez Freshman Canyons 3:05.01

27 Marcilia Diaz Sophomore BakersWeld 3:08.46

28 Dulce Escudero Mendonza Sophomore BakersWeld 3:10.23

29 Natalie Macias Freshman BakersWeld 3:11.33

30 Cassandra Quezada Freshman West Los Angeles 3:23.24

31 Talia Steve Freshman Ventura 3:25.39

32 Leslie Cervantes Freshman Ventura 3:31.93

33 Nayeli Fonseca Freshman BakersWeld 3:45.24

Women's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Jada Turner Freshman West Los Angeles 2:23.73

3 Jessi Schroeder Sophomore Cuesta 2:26.36

7 Karla Sanchez Freshman Glendale 2:28.58

12 Marlo Lavacude-Klenck Freshman Moorpark 2:38.60

13 Xinix Perla Freshman Glendale 2:40.56

16 Jayden Reyes-Sarmiento Freshman BakersWeld 2:47.15

20 Emily Urias Freshman BakersWeld 2:55.64

28 Dulce Escudero Mendonza Sophomore BakersWeld 3:10.23

Women's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

5 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 2:27.56

6 Crystal Raya Freshman BakersWeld 2:28.25

8 Vanessa Avila Sophomore Moorpark 2:29.87

9 Julia Voss Sophomore Cuesta 2:30.60

14 Brenda Garcia Freshman Ventura 2:44.81

17 Shelly Martin Freshman Moorpark 2:47.20

18 Ana Carrasco Freshman Santa Monica 2:51.14

24 Sophia Elturk Freshman BakersWeld 3:00.25



Women's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Stina Johansson Freshman Ventura 2:25.16

4 Rain Gomez Freshman BakersWeld 2:26.63

10 Adrienne Frere Freshman Cuesta 2:31.22

11 Alexandra Sanchez Freshman Ventura 2:36.09

15 Olivia Martinez Lopez Freshman Moorpark 2:45.40

19 Malin Hoeijer Freshman Santa Monica 2:52.53

21 Sierra Skinner Freshman Allan Hancock 2:55.88

22 Alexa Hernandez Freshman Ventura 2:58.25

Women's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

23 Jocelyn Osorio Freshman West Los Angeles 2:58.66

25 Sarah Zamudio Sophomore Canyons 3:01.06

26 Maylani Perez Freshman Canyons 3:05.01

27 Marcilia Diaz Sophomore BakersWeld 3:08.46

29 Natalie Macias Freshman BakersWeld 3:11.33

30 Cassandra Quezada Freshman West Los Angeles 3:23.24

31 Talia Steve Freshman Ventura 3:25.39

32 Leslie Cervantes Freshman Ventura 3:31.93

33 Nayeli Fonseca Freshman BakersWeld 3:45.24

Top↑Women's 1500 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Stina Johansson Freshman Ventura 4:50.57  10

2 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 4:54.63 8

3 Julia Voss Sophomore Cuesta 4:55.75 6

4 Rain Gomez Freshman BakersWeld 4:57.10 5

5 Karla Sanchez Freshman Glendale 4:57.53 4

6 Vanessa Avila Sophomore Moorpark 4:59.68 3

7 Marlo Lavacude-Klenck Freshman Moorpark 5:04.25 2

8 Milca Osorio Freshman Canyons 5:07.88 1

9 Alexandra Sanchez Freshman Ventura 5:12.01 -

10 Brenda Garcia Freshman Ventura 5:23.80 -

11 Regina Kiminya Freshman Antelope Valley 5:47.64 -

12 Shannon Ferrall Sophomore Cuesta 5:53.69 -



Top↑Women's 1500 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Rain Gomez Freshman BakersWeld 4:57.08 

2 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 5:00.06

3 Julia Voss Sophomore Cuesta 4:57.52 

4 Karla Sanchez Freshman Glendale 5:00.79

5 Milca Osorio Freshman Canyons 4:57.94

6 Vanessa Avila Sophomore Moorpark 5:02.08

7 Stina Johansson Freshman Ventura 4:59.25

8 Crystal Raya Freshman BakersWeld 5:04.32

9 Alexandra Sanchez Freshman Ventura 5:09.15

10 Marlo Lavacude-Klenck Freshman Moorpark 5:10.55

11 Aleksandra Martinez Freshman Glendale 5:11.07

12 Emily Richmond Freshman Moorpark 5:16.07

13 Brenda Garcia Freshman Ventura 5:20.19

14 Esther Gomez Freshman Moorpark 5:25.85

15 Olivia Martinez Lopez Freshman Moorpark 5:31.60

16 Shannon Ferrall Sophomore Cuesta 5:35.03

17 Regina Kiminya Freshman Antelope Valley 5:41.25

18 Norma Martinez Freshman Glendale 5:45.55

19 Jayden Reyes-Sarmiento Freshman BakersWeld 5:48.00

20 Ana Carrasco Freshman Santa Monica 5:48.40

21 Sierra Skinner Freshman Allan Hancock 5:50.74

22 Malin Hoeijer Freshman Santa Monica 5:56.36

23 Alexa Hernandez Freshman Ventura 6:01.98

24 Sarah Zamudio Sophomore Canyons 6:03.08

25 Emily Urias Freshman BakersWeld 6:07.80

26 Maylani Perez Freshman Canyons 6:11.79

27 Sophia Elturk Freshman BakersWeld 6:15.90

28 Luzie Brings Freshman Santa Barbara 6:16.43

29 Dulce Escudero Mendonza Sophomore BakersWeld 6:36.06

30 Marcilia Diaz Sophomore BakersWeld 6:39.78

31 Leslie Cervantes Freshman Ventura 6:57.11

Women's 1500 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 5:00.06

4 Karla Sanchez Freshman Glendale 5:00.79

6 Vanessa Avila Sophomore Moorpark 5:02.08

8 Crystal Raya Freshman BakersWeld 5:04.32

9 Alexandra Sanchez Freshman Ventura 5:09.15

14 Esther Gomez Freshman Moorpark 5:25.85

16 Shannon Ferrall Sophomore Cuesta 5:35.03

17 Regina Kiminya Freshman Antelope Valley 5:41.25

20 Ana Carrasco Freshman Santa Monica 5:48.40

21 Sierra Skinner Freshman Allan Hancock 5:50.74

22 Malin Hoeijer Freshman Santa Monica 5:56.36

23 Alexa Hernandez Freshman Ventura 6:01.98

24 Sarah Zamudio Sophomore Canyons 6:03.08

25 Emily Urias Freshman BakersWeld 6:07.80

29 Dulce Escudero Mendonza Sophomore BakersWeld 6:36.06

30 Marcilia Diaz Sophomore BakersWeld 6:39.78

Women's 1500 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Rain Gomez Freshman BakersWeld 4:57.08 

3 Julia Voss Sophomore Cuesta 4:57.52 

5 Milca Osorio Freshman Canyons 4:57.94

7 Stina Johansson Freshman Ventura 4:59.25

10 Marlo Lavacude-Klenck Freshman Moorpark 5:10.55

11 Aleksandra Martinez Freshman Glendale 5:11.07

12 Emily Richmond Freshman Moorpark 5:16.07

13 Brenda Garcia Freshman Ventura 5:20.19

15 Olivia Martinez Lopez Freshman Moorpark 5:31.60

18 Norma Martinez Freshman Glendale 5:45.55

19 Jayden Reyes-Sarmiento Freshman BakersWeld 5:48.00

26 Maylani Perez Freshman Canyons 6:11.79

27 Sophia Elturk Freshman BakersWeld 6:15.90

28 Luzie Brings Freshman Santa Barbara 6:16.43

31 Leslie Cervantes Freshman Ventura 6:57.11



Top↑Women's 5000 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Stina Johansson Freshman Ventura 18:35.37  10

2 Julia Voss Sophomore Cuesta 19:40.91 8

3 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 19:42.56 6

4 Crystal Raya Freshman BakersWeld 19:44.87 5

5 Destiny Lopez Freshman Glendale 19:45.29 4

6 Vanessa Avila Sophomore Moorpark 19:47.25 3

7 Milca Osorio Freshman Canyons 19:48.33 2

8 Marlo Lavacude-Klenck Freshman Moorpark 19:53.88 1

9 Aleksandra Martinez Freshman Glendale 20:00.05 -

10 Esther Gomez Freshman Moorpark 20:13.72 -

11 Olivia Martinez Lopez Freshman Moorpark 20:28.53 -

12 Sierra Skinner Freshman Allan Hancock 21:10.13 -

13 Emily Richmond Freshman Moorpark 21:14.45 -

14 Shannon Ferrall Sophomore Cuesta 22:03.43 -

15 Regina Kiminya Freshman Antelope Valley 22:35.33 -

16 Sarah Zamudio Sophomore Canyons 22:48.03 -

Top↑Women's 10,000 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Stina Johansson Freshman Ventura 38:06.56   10

2 Dulce Esquivel Freshman Cuesta 40:02.05  8

3 Milca Osorio Freshman Canyons 40:04.24  6

4 Julia Voss Sophomore Cuesta 40:12.28  5

5 Araceli Rodriguez Freshman Moorpark 40:39.48  4

6 Marisol Munoz Maldonado Freshman Moorpark 41:58.42 3

7 Destiny Lopez Freshman Glendale 41:58.70 2

8 Olivia Ontiveros Freshman BakersWeld 43:54.63 1

W: 3.6Women's 100 Hurdles Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Kyndahl Carter Sophomore West Los Angeles 14.72  10

2 Angel Morris Freshman West Los Angeles 15.51 8

3 Amaya Williams Freshman BakersWeld 15.83 6

4 Cassandra O'Reilly Freshman Ventura 15.95 5

5 Ashlan Larson Freshman Moorpark 15.98 4

6 Citllali Cortez Freshman Ventura 16.04 3

7 Lauren Lee Freshman West Los Angeles 16.19 2

  Amani Hooker Freshman Moorpark DNF -

Top↑Women's 100 Hurdles Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Kyndahl Carter Sophomore West Los Angeles 15.17  

2 Angel Morris Freshman West Los Angeles 15.77

3 Citllali Cortez Freshman Ventura 15.78

4 Amaya Williams Freshman BakersWeld 15.81

5 Cassandra O'Reilly Freshman Ventura 16.21

6 Ashlan Larson Freshman Moorpark 16.35

7 Lauren Lee Freshman West Los Angeles 16.51

8 Amani Hooker Freshman Moorpark 16.86

9 Charlotte Allison Freshman Ventura 16.94

10 Savannah Shoemaker Freshman Cuesta 17.56

11 Kriztina Marquez Sophomore Moorpark 17.64

12 Simone Barries Freshman Canyons 17.68

13 Trinity Winslow Freshman Canyons 17.76

14 Taylor Wideman Freshman Santa Monica 20.20

15 Taniya Simmons Freshman West Los Angeles 20.93



Women's 100 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Kyndahl Carter Sophomore West Los Angeles 15.17  

5 Cassandra O'Reilly Freshman Ventura 16.21

7 Lauren Lee Freshman West Los Angeles 16.51

8 Amani Hooker Freshman Moorpark 16.86

9 Charlotte Allison Freshman Ventura 16.94

11 Kriztina Marquez Sophomore Moorpark 17.64

13 Trinity Winslow Freshman Canyons 17.76

14 Taylor Wideman Freshman Santa Monica 20.20

Women's 100 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Angel Morris Freshman West Los Angeles 15.77

3 Citllali Cortez Freshman Ventura 15.78

4 Amaya Williams Freshman BakersWeld 15.81

6 Ashlan Larson Freshman Moorpark 16.35

10 Savannah Shoemaker Freshman Cuesta 17.56

12 Simone Barries Freshman Canyons 17.68

15 Taniya Simmons Freshman West Los Angeles 20.93

Top↑Women's 400 Hurdles Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Citllali Cortez Freshman Ventura 1:06.50  10

2 Amaya Williams Freshman BakersWeld 1:08.96 8

3 Lauren Lee Freshman West Los Angeles 1:09.80 6

4 Angel Morris Freshman West Los Angeles 1:10.38 5

5 Kyndahl Carter Sophomore West Los Angeles 1:11.09 4

6 Samantha Crane Freshman Moorpark 1:11.96 3

7 Celeste Meza Freshman Antelope Valley 1:15.96 2

8 Kriztina Marquez Sophomore Moorpark 1:16.50 1

Top↑Women's 400 Hurdles Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Citllali Cortez Freshman Ventura 1:08.17 

2 Kyndahl Carter Sophomore West Los Angeles 1:10.42

3 Angel Morris Freshman West Los Angeles 1:11.04

4 Lauren Lee Freshman West Los Angeles 1:12.25

5 Amaya Williams Freshman BakersWeld 1:12.48

6 Samantha Crane Freshman Moorpark 1:13.30

7 Kriztina Marquez Sophomore Moorpark 1:13.38

8 Celeste Meza Freshman Antelope Valley 1:13.41

9 Trinity Winslow Freshman Canyons 1:13.72

10 Katherine Dillingham Freshman Cuesta 1:18.12

11 Taniya Simmons Freshman West Los Angeles 1:18.92

12 Taylor Wideman Freshman Santa Monica 1:21.86

Women's 400 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

2 Kyndahl Carter Sophomore West Los Angeles 1:10.42

4 Lauren Lee Freshman West Los Angeles 1:12.25

5 Amaya Williams Freshman BakersWeld 1:12.48

6 Samantha Crane Freshman Moorpark 1:13.30

9 Trinity Winslow Freshman Canyons 1:13.72

12 Taylor Wideman Freshman Santa Monica 1:21.86

Women's 400 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Citllali Cortez Freshman Ventura 1:08.17 

3 Angel Morris Freshman West Los Angeles 1:11.04

7 Kriztina Marquez Sophomore Moorpark 1:13.38

8 Celeste Meza Freshman Antelope Valley 1:13.41

10 Katherine Dillingham Freshman Cuesta 1:18.12

11 Taniya Simmons Freshman West Los Angeles 1:18.92

Top↑Women's 3000 Steeplechase

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Stina Johansson Freshman Ventura 11:44.56   10

2 Crystal Raya Freshman BakersWeld 11:58.34  8

3 Emily Richmond Freshman Moorpark 12:33.21 6

4 Olivia Ontiveros Freshman BakersWeld 12:38.15 5

5 Shannon Ferrall Sophomore Cuesta 13:58.63 4

6 Ana Carrasco Freshman Santa Monica 14:33.48 3

7 Taniya Simmons Freshman West Los Angeles 15:03.85 2



Top↑Women's 4 x 100 Relay

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 West Los Angeles Hailey Adams, Kyndahl Carter, Angel Morris, Jada Turner 48.10  10

2 Antelope Valley Sara Morales, Kayla Thompson, Briann Brazill, Prishencia Nnoham 48.36  8

3 Ventura Aubrianna Smith, Ariana Vera, Citllali Cortez, Cassandra O'Reilly 49.10  6

4 BakersWeld Mayra Gomez Ornelas, Julie Johnson, Jayla Green, Kimberly Luviano 49.81 5

5 Santa Barbara Aly Springer, Sydney Jenkinson, Alexis Dellevigne, Zia Frausto 50.34 4

6 Cuesta Elen Zhu, Ruby Fiori, Savannah Shoemaker, Katherine Dillingham 51.14 3

7 Moorpark Amani Hooker, Samantha Crane, Ashlan Larson, Kriztina Marquez 51.48 2

8 Canyons Lauryn Bailey, Simone Barries, Brittany Kurfurst, Rebekah Brooks 51.89 1

Top↑Women's 4 x 400 Relay

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 Antelope Valley Briann Brazill, Kayla Thompson, Prishencia Nnoham, Celeste Meza 4:05.53  10

2 BakersWeld Julie Johnson, Rain Gomez, Kimberly Luviano, Mayra Gomez Ornelas 4:06.04  8

3 West Los Angeles Lauren Lee, Angel Morris, Kyndahl Carter, Jada Turner 4:09.34 6

4 Ventura Anissa Cason, Citllali Cortez, Nicole Rivera Cortez, Ariana Vera 4:10.83 5

5 Santa Barbara Zia Frausto, Alexis Dellevigne, Madison Mitchell, Sydney Jenkinson 4:11.30 4

6 Cuesta Savannah Shoemaker, Jessi Schroeder, Adrienne Frere, Elen Zhu 4:15.17 3

7 Moorpark Vanessa Avila, Marlo Lavacude-Klenck, Emily Richmond, Samantha Crane 4:25.26 2

8 Canyons 4:28.33 1

Top↑Women's High Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Charlotte Allison Freshman Ventura 1.60m   5' 3" 10

2 Hannah Quimby Freshman Cuesta 1.55m  5' 1" 8

3 Eva Kessler Sophomore Cuesta 1.55m  5' 1" 6

4 Ashlan Larson Freshman Moorpark 1.50m 4' 11" 5

5 Mia Nilsen-Aguilar Freshman Moorpark 1.40m 4' 7" 4

6 Anissa Cason Freshman Ventura 1.35m 4' 5" 3

7 Cassandra O'Reilly Freshman Ventura 1.35m 4' 5" 2

8 Hailey Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 1.35m 4' 5" 1

9 Savannah Shoemaker Freshman Cuesta 1.30m 4' 3.25" -

10 Ruby Fiori Freshman Cuesta 1.25m 4' 1.25" -

11 Jillian Zimmerman Freshman Santa Barbara 1.20m 3' 11.25" -

  Angel Morris Freshman West Los Angeles NH NH -

  Wilma Bjoerkman Freshman Santa Barbara NH NH -

  Amani Hooker Freshman Moorpark NH NH -
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Top↑Women's Pole Vault

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Elen Zhu Sophomore Cuesta 3.00m  9' 10" 10

2 Samantha Crane Freshman Moorpark 2.70m 8' 10.25" 8

3 Hannah Quimby Freshman Cuesta 2.70m 8' 10.25" 6

4 Ruby Fiori Freshman Cuesta 2.25m 7' 4.5" 5

5 Kriztina Marquez Sophomore Moorpark 2.10m 6' 10.75" 4

6 Taniya Simmons Freshman West Los Angeles 1.95m 6' 4.75" 3

7 Eniyah Toole Freshman West Los Angeles 1.50m 4' 11" 2

Top↑Women's Long Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Charlotte Allison Freshman Ventura 5.45m  17' 10.75" 10

5.24 (+0.0) 5.45 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) 5.03 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) 5.33 (+0.0)

2 Hailey Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 5.16m 16' 11.25" 8

5.16 (+0.0) 4.98 (+0.0) 5.05 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL   5.04 (+0.0)

3 Zaila Clark Sophomore BakersWeld 5.09m 16' 8.5" 6

5.09 (+0.0) 4.81 (+0.0) 4.92 (+0.0) 4.89 (+0.0) FOUL   4.84 (+0.0)

4 Angel Morris Freshman West Los Angeles 4.95m 16' 3" 5

4.95 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

5 Savannah Shoemaker Freshman Cuesta 4.90m 16' 1" 4

4.74 (+0.0) 4.80 (+0.0) 4.62 (+0.0) 4.90 (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.0) 4.64 (+0.0)

6 Ashlan Larson Freshman Moorpark 4.87m 15' 11.75" 3

4.64 (+0.0) 4.74 (+0.0) 4.79 (+0.0) 4.87 (+0.0) 4.80 (+0.0) 4.78 (+0.0)

7 Katrina Tate Sophomore Santa Monica 4.74m 15' 6.75" 2

4.64 (+0.0) 4.58 (+0.0) 4.46 (+0.0) FOUL   4.69 (+0.0) 4.74 (+0.0)

8 Eva Kessler Sophomore Cuesta 4.72m 15' 6" 1

FOUL   FOUL   4.54 (+0.0) 4.52 (+0.0) 4.72 (+0.0) FOUL  

9 Cassandra O'Reilly Freshman Ventura 4.71m 15' 5.5" -

4.28 (+0.0) 4.35 (+0.0) 4.49 (+0.0) 4.50 (+0.0) 4.51 (+0.0) 4.71 (+0.0)

10 Ruby Fiori Freshman Cuesta 4.70m 15' 5" -

4.37 (+0.0) 4.38 (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.0) 4.51 (+0.0) 4.56 (+0.0) FOUL  

11 Wilma Bjoerkman Freshman Santa Barbara 4.53m 14' 10.5" -

4.53 (+0.0) 4.51 (+0.0) 4.33 (+0.0) 4.13 (+0.0) 4.36 (+0.0) 4.17 (+0.0)

12 Lauren Lee Freshman West Los Angeles 4.51m 14' 9.75" -

4.45 (+0.0) 4.35 (+0.0) 4.50 (+0.0) 4.47 (+0.0) 4.51 (+0.0) 4.18 (+0.0)

13 Hannah Quimby Freshman Cuesta 4.25m 13' 11.5" -

4.20 (+0.0) 4.17 (+0.0) 4.25 (+0.0)

14 Jillian Zimmerman Freshman Santa Barbara 4.12m 13' 6.25" -

3.90 (+0.0) 4.12 (+0.0) 4.04 (+0.0)

15 Eniyah Toole Freshman West Los Angeles 3.83m 12' 6.75" -

3.83 (+0.0) 3.59 (+0.0) 3.62 (+0.0)

16 Angela Iheanachor Freshman West Los Angeles 3.78m 12' 5" -

3.00 (+0.0) 3.78 (+0.0) FOUL  

Women's Long Jump Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

6 Ashlan Larson Freshman Moorpark 4.87m 15' 11.75" 3

8 Eva Kessler Sophomore Cuesta 4.72m 15' 6" 1

9 Cassandra O'Reilly Freshman Ventura 4.71m 15' 5.5" -

12 Lauren Lee Freshman West Los Angeles 4.51m 14' 9.75" -

13 Hannah Quimby Freshman Cuesta 4.25m 13' 11.5" -

14 Jillian Zimmerman Freshman Santa Barbara 4.12m 13' 6.25" -

15 Eniyah Toole Freshman West Los Angeles 3.83m 12' 6.75" -

16 Angela Iheanachor Freshman West Los Angeles 3.78m 12' 5" -

Women's Long Jump Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Charlotte Allison Freshman Ventura 5.45m  17' 10.75" 10

2 Hailey Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 5.16m 16' 11.25" 8

3 Zaila Clark Sophomore BakersWeld 5.09m 16' 8.5" 6

4 Angel Morris Freshman West Los Angeles 4.95m 16' 3" 5

5 Savannah Shoemaker Freshman Cuesta 4.90m 16' 1" 4

7 Katrina Tate Sophomore Santa Monica 4.74m 15' 6.75" 2

10 Ruby Fiori Freshman Cuesta 4.70m 15' 5" -

11 Wilma Bjoerkman Freshman Santa Barbara 4.53m 14' 10.5" -



Top↑Women's Triple Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Zaila Clark Sophomore BakersWeld 11.36m  37' 3.25" 10

11.08 (+0.0) 11.28 (+0.0) 10.99 (+0.0) FOUL   11.15 (+0.0) 11.36 (+0.0)

2 Charlotte Allison Freshman Ventura 10.90m  35' 9.25" 8

10.40 (+0.0) 10.61 (+0.0) 10.22 (+0.0) 10.37 (+0.0) 10.68 (+0.0) 10.90 (+0.0)

3 Katrina Tate Sophomore Santa Monica 10.55m 34' 7.5" 6

10.41 (+0.0) 10.26 (+0.0) 10.06 (+0.0) FOUL   10.10 (+0.0) 10.55 (+0.0)

4 Hailey Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 10.27m 33' 8.5" 5

10.27 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   PASS  

5 Angel Morris Freshman West Los Angeles 10.03m 32' 11" 4

9.70 (+0.0) 10.03 (+0.0) FOUL   PASS   FOUL   FOUL  

6 Lauren Lee Freshman West Los Angeles 9.82m 32' 2.75" 3

FOUL   9.25 (+0.0) 9.82 (+0.0) PASS   PASS   PASS  

7 Simone Barries Freshman Canyons 9.68m 31' 9.25" 2

9.68 (+0.0) 9.11 (+0.0) 9.63 (+0.0) 9.00 (+0.0) 8.74 (+0.0) 9.48 (+0.0)

8 Eniyah Toole Freshman West Los Angeles 8.08m 26' 6.25" 1

FOUL   8.01 (+0.0) FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   8.08 (+0.0)

Top↑Women's Shot Put

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Cassandra O'Reilly Freshman Ventura 11.66m  38' 3.25" 10

2 Natalia Delgado Sophomore Cuesta 11.48m 37' 8" 8

3 Tearra Haney Freshman BakersWeld 11.37m 37' 3.75" 6

4 MaKaylie Howell Freshman Cuesta 11.01m 36' 1.5" 5

5 Jaclyn Brown Sophomore Moorpark 10.50m 34' 5.5" 4

6 Lillianna Soto Freshman Allan Hancock 9.96m 32' 8.25" 3

7 Savannah Shoemaker Freshman Cuesta 9.62m 31' 6.75" 2

8 Anessa Palomino Freshman Cuesta 9.59m 31' 5.75" 1

9 Jamie Lozano Freshman Ventura 9.57m 31' 4.75" -

10 Michelle Sanchez Freshman Ventura 9.41m 30' 10.5" -

11 Olivia McIntosh-Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 9.39m 30' 9.75" -

12 Jaelyn Lee Freshman Moorpark 9.01m 29' 6.75" -

13 Ashley Yepez Freshman Moorpark 8.49m 27' 10.25" -

14 Denise Cardona Freshman Ventura 8.40m 27' 6.75" -

15 Kasey Gibbs Freshman Antelope Valley 8.37m 27' 5.5" -

16 Cynthia Hurtado Sophomore Moorpark 7.90m 25' 11" -

17 Destiny Collins Freshman West Los Angeles 7.30m 23' 11.5" -

18 Angela Iheanachor Freshman West Los Angeles 6.87m 22' 6.5" -

Women's Shot Put Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

6 Lillianna Soto Freshman Allan Hancock 9.96m 32' 8.25" 3

8 Anessa Palomino Freshman Cuesta 9.59m 31' 5.75" 1

9 Jamie Lozano Freshman Ventura 9.57m 31' 4.75" -

10 Michelle Sanchez Freshman Ventura 9.41m 30' 10.5" -

11 Olivia McIntosh-Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 9.39m 30' 9.75" -

14 Denise Cardona Freshman Ventura 8.40m 27' 6.75" -

16 Cynthia Hurtado Sophomore Moorpark 7.90m 25' 11" -

17 Destiny Collins Freshman West Los Angeles 7.30m 23' 11.5" -

18 Angela Iheanachor Freshman West Los Angeles 6.87m 22' 6.5" -

Women's Shot Put Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Cassandra O'Reilly Freshman Ventura 11.66m  38' 3.25" 10

2 Natalia Delgado Sophomore Cuesta 11.48m 37' 8" 8

3 Tearra Haney Freshman BakersWeld 11.37m 37' 3.75" 6

4 MaKaylie Howell Freshman Cuesta 11.01m 36' 1.5" 5

5 Jaclyn Brown Sophomore Moorpark 10.50m 34' 5.5" 4

7 Savannah Shoemaker Freshman Cuesta 9.62m 31' 6.75" 2

12 Jaelyn Lee Freshman Moorpark 9.01m 29' 6.75" -

13 Ashley Yepez Freshman Moorpark 8.49m 27' 10.25" -

15 Kasey Gibbs Freshman Antelope Valley 8.37m 27' 5.5" -



Top↑Women's Discus

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Tearra Haney Freshman BakersWeld 43.18m   141' 8" 10

FOUL   41.45   39.99   34.95   FOUL   43.18  

2 Cynthia Hurtado Sophomore Moorpark 41.37m   135' 9" 8

39.10   40.05   41.37   39.38   38.58   36.32  

3 MaKaylie Howell Freshman Cuesta 40.78m   133' 9" 6

34.76   32.98   38.13   39.24   39.62   40.78  

4 Jaclyn Brown Sophomore Moorpark 35.57m 116' 8" 5

30.32   FOUL   33.49   35.57   33.18   33.04  

5 Jaelyn Lee Freshman Moorpark 35.32m 115' 10" 4

27.61   29.42   30.85   29.68   33.79   35.32  

6 Jamie Lozano Freshman Ventura 34.69m 113' 10" 3

34.69   33.43   31.35   FOUL   FOUL   31.79  

7 Michelle Sanchez Freshman Ventura 34.43m 112' 11" 2

34.43   32.15   23.97   31.68   FOUL   32.27  

8 Anessa Palomino Freshman Cuesta 31.71m 104' 0" 1

30.39   28.76   31.71   31.36   30.58   26.93  

9 Lillianna Soto Freshman Allan Hancock 31.71m 104' 0" -

31.71   FOUL   22.27   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

10 Kasey Gibbs Freshman Antelope Valley 28.55m 93' 8" -

26.23   27.08   FOUL   28.55   28.19   24.15  

11 Ashley Yepez Freshman Moorpark 27.78m 91' 2" -

26.27   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   27.78  

12 Denise Cardona Freshman Ventura 26.15m 85' 9" -

FOUL   24.87   FOUL   22.72   26.15   23.56  

13 Xochilt MonWl Freshman Glendale 23.82m 78' 2" -

FOUL   23.38   22.39   23.25   22.21   23.82  

14 Weslyn Hitchens Freshman West Los Angeles 20.83m 68' 4" -

16.69   20.61   20.83  

15 Olivia McIntosh-Adams Freshman West Los Angeles 20.65m 67' 9" -

16.28   20.65   FOUL  

16 Destiny Collins Freshman West Los Angeles 17.54m 57' 6" -

17.54   16.88   15.95  

17 Angela Iheanachor Freshman West Los Angeles 16.45m 54' 0" -

10.69   16.45   12.09  



Top↑Women's Hammer

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Tearra Haney Freshman BakersWeld 40.27m 132' 1" 10

36.66   38.43   FOUL   FOUL   39.35   40.27  

2 Natalia Delgado Sophomore Cuesta 39.95m 131' 1" 8

37.50   38.27   36.64   39.95   FOUL   39.85  

3 Cynthia Hurtado Sophomore Moorpark 38.83m 127' 5" 6

31.80   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   38.83   FOUL  

4 Jamie Lozano Freshman Ventura 36.23m 118' 10" 5

32.55   36.23   FOUL   30.64   33.05   FOUL  

5 Ashley Yepez Freshman Moorpark 34.61m 113' 6" 4

34.61   33.47   FOUL   31.30   FOUL   FOUL  

6 Kasey Gibbs Freshman Antelope Valley 34.10m 111' 10" 3

32.95   34.10   FOUL   31.44   FOUL   33.47  

7 Jaclyn Brown Sophomore Moorpark 33.04m 108' 5" 2

30.50   FOUL   30.73   29.11   FOUL   33.04  

8 Xochilt MonWl Freshman Glendale 32.85m 107' 9" 1

31.76   31.94   31.17   32.14   30.79   32.85  

9 Jaelyn Lee Freshman Moorpark 31.99m 104' 11" -

31.99   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   29.09   FOUL  

10 MaKaylie Howell Freshman Cuesta 31.86m 104' 6" -

FOUL   31.51   24.96   28.91   28.27   31.86  

11 Anessa Palomino Freshman Cuesta 31.85m 104' 6" -

28.35   31.39   29.84   27.56   31.85   FOUL  

12 Denise Cardona Freshman Ventura 31.64m 103' 10" -

30.61   31.64   26.98   FOUL   FOUL   28.45  

13 Michelle Sanchez Freshman Ventura 30.49m 100' 0" -

FOUL   FOUL   30.49  

14 Lillianna Soto Freshman Allan Hancock 27.54m 90' 4" -

FOUL   27.54   23.54  



Top↑Women's Javelin

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Jaclyn Brown Sophomore Moorpark 34.79m  114' 2" 10

34.79   32.98   32.39   29.03   28.21   FOUL  

2 Tearra Haney Freshman BakersWeld 31.60m 103' 8" 8

30.07   31.60   26.43   FOUL   29.51   29.71  

3 Savannah Shoemaker Freshman Cuesta 31.12m 102' 1" 6

FOUL   FOUL   23.05   21.34   27.25   31.12  

4 Vanessa Portillo Freshman Glendale 30.89m 101' 4" 5

27.86   30.11   29.90   30.85   30.89   26.69  

5 Lillianna Soto Freshman Allan Hancock 30.19m 99' 0" 4

24.93   26.06   20.56   17.09   30.19   27.09  

6 MaKaylie Howell Freshman Cuesta 29.50m 96' 9" 3

25.66   27.31   27.73   29.50   26.33   25.32  

7 Angel Morris Freshman West Los Angeles 27.69m 90' 10" 2

FOUL   FOUL   21.52   25.99   24.37   27.69  

8 Michelle Sanchez Freshman Ventura 26.34m 86' 5" 1

21.60   18.64   23.08   FOUL   25.82   26.34  

9 Cassandra O'Reilly Freshman Ventura 26.34m 86' 5" -

18.61   26.34   22.47   23.16   23.67   21.39  

10 Amani Hooker Freshman Moorpark 24.70m 81' 0" -

24.70   23.55   22.62   FOUL   24.09   20.06  

11 Denise Cardona Freshman Ventura 20.08m 65' 10" -

19.31   19.39   17.14   16.79   18.13   20.08  

12 Eniyah Toole Freshman West Los Angeles 20.08m 65' 10" -

FOUL   20.08   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

13 Ashlan Larson Freshman Moorpark 18.74m 61' 6" -

18.74   16.49   17.54  

14 Mia Nilsen-Aguilar Freshman Moorpark 17.13m 56' 2" -

17.13   FOUL   FOUL  

15 Erica Sherman Freshman BakersWeld 14.10m 46' 3" -

FOUL   FOUL   14.10  

  Charlotte Allison Freshman Ventura FOUL NM -

FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

Women's Javelin Flight 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

10 Amani Hooker Freshman Moorpark 24.70m 81' 0" -

11 Denise Cardona Freshman Ventura 20.08m 65' 10" -

12 Eniyah Toole Freshman West Los Angeles 20.08m 65' 10" -

13 Ashlan Larson Freshman Moorpark 18.74m 61' 6" -

14 Mia Nilsen-Aguilar Freshman Moorpark 17.13m 56' 2" -

15 Erica Sherman Freshman BakersWeld 14.10m 46' 3" -

  Charlotte Allison Freshman Ventura FOUL NM -

Women's Javelin Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC

1 Jaclyn Brown Sophomore Moorpark 34.79m  114' 2" 10

2 Tearra Haney Freshman BakersWeld 31.60m 103' 8" 8

3 Savannah Shoemaker Freshman Cuesta 31.12m 102' 1" 6

4 Vanessa Portillo Freshman Glendale 30.89m 101' 4" 5

5 Lillianna Soto Freshman Allan Hancock 30.19m 99' 0" 4

6 MaKaylie Howell Freshman Cuesta 29.50m 96' 9" 3

7 Angel Morris Freshman West Los Angeles 27.69m 90' 10" 2

8 Michelle Sanchez Freshman Ventura 26.34m 86' 5" 1

9 Cassandra O'Reilly Freshman Ventura 26.34m 86' 5" -
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